North Liberty Parks & Recreation Committee Meeting
Thursday, September 1, 2016
Proposal of Agenda
REGULAR MEETING:  7:00PM
NEW BUSINESS:

1. Approve minutes from meeting (s) of: Minutes from August 4 meeting.

2. Public Comments/Concerns: Open to public for comments and concerns;
5 minutes per person time limit.

3. Building & Grounds Report: Parks Monthly Report

4. Fall Programs / Season: Registration continues for September-December programs.
Busy season upon us with BASP, JH Sports, Leagues, etc...

5. Upcoming Events: Doggie Plunge/Swim Sept 8 & 9 from 3:00-8:00pm

6. Any new issues not on the agenda?

OLD BUSINESS:
1. Quick Updates: Little Free Libraries
Use of Green Space
2. Recreation Monthly Report: Report included in packet summarizing the past month.

3. Any old business not on agenda?

CONCLUSION:

1. Next Meeting ~ Thursday, October 6 at 7:00 PM
Location: City Council Chambers at 1 Quail Creek Circle

2. Adjourn



To:  Mayor and City Council
Parks and Recreation Commission
City Administrator

From: Guy Goldsmith, Director of Parks, Building and Grounds
Date: September 1, 2016

Re: Monthly Report

We performed various building maintenance tasks as needed this month.
We picked up trash and pet waste stations as needed this month.

With the continued adequate rain fall in August a great deal of time was spent
mowing and trimming weeds around fence lines, the bike trail, city parks and
grounds and ponds this month. We have begun to spray weeds at Penn Meadows
Park around the ball fields.

We have been maintaining ball fields and facilities this month as needed. We
continue to have field rentals and now the NLYBS fall ball program has begun.

The splash pad project at Penn Meadows Park was completed and has been in
operation since August 4. Parks Department staff completed the grading and
installed sod around the splash pad area. We plan on keeping the splash pad open
until Labor Day and then it will be winterized for the season.

We continue to prepare for the September 12" Beaver Kreek Park playground
installation week. Unfortunately we have been rained out two times prior so
hopefully we will have great weather this time.

A great deal of Park Staff time was spent this month erecting the new shelter at
Penn Meadows Park. The frame work is in place and we are now in the process of
installing the roof. The cedar stained tongue & groove boards are installed first then
a standing seam metal roof is placed over it. We hope to have the shelter
completed by the end of September.

All but three of our twelve Seasonal Parks Maintenance Workers have finished for
the season and retuned to college.



North Liberty Parks & Recreation Committee Meeting
Thursday, August 4, 2016
Board Members Present:  Jef Farland, Jami Maxson, Scott Stahmer, Jeff Kellbach, Matthew Eckhardt, RaQuishia Harrington
Others Present: Shelly Simpson, Guy Goldsmith, Brian Motley and Tim Hamer
Meeting called to order: 7:00 pm

NEW BUSINESS:
1. Approve minutes: Minutes from July 7 meeting approved.

2. Little Free Libraries: Discussion on NL resident with interest in establishing one in Quail Ridge Park and concerns refunding,
building process and especially liability and ongoing maintenance. Option introduced to establish library on private property, but
adjacent to park. Staff will gather info on who cares for current free little libraries and will correspond with the resident regarding our
discussion.

3. Fall Brochure/Registration: Fall brochure is out, registration under way for Sept- Dec programs. New programs are Wiggle
Worms, Game Night, and Star Party. Swim lessons had to be cut due to later school hours and limits of workday for younger (high
school) employees.

4. Building and Grounds Report: Much time with mowing, and with cleaning out culverts and clearing fallen trees with storms. Also
busy with ball field prep, and placed park monuments (planning 3 yearly). Also worked and Blues and BBQ, parked 5000 cars. Splash
pad is now open. Parks Dept. will consider resident concerns and may expand size of pad, consider moving stones with safety
concerns (example of trimming budget to get project done, but then adjusting as necessary). Beaver Kreek playground set for
installation August 15.

5. Upcoming Events:  Youth Triathlon August 7
CR Kernels game August 19
New school year (adjust programs) August 24

6. New issues: Brian, Shelly and Guy met with person heading soccer program, working on determining goals, location and on-going
program details.

OLD BUSINESS:

1. Recreation Monthly Report: Reports reviewed. Cancelled Kayak/canoe trip due to heat advisory that day.

2. Green Space Application Form: Brian presented form he created, with waiver as requested by city attorney. Discussion regarding
struggles with outside club teams and drawing away from rec center programs, which may be more affordable for some. Motion made
to accept and start using form as developed, motion passed. Board and staff realize this may need to be adjusted, but will use it as a

starting point to determine usage and need.

CONCLUSION:

1. Next Meeting Thursday September 1, 2016 at 7:00PM

Location: City Council Chambers at 1 Quail Creek Circle

2. Adjourned at 7:56 pm

Minutes submitted by Jami Maxson



To: Park & Recreation Commission Board Members
Mayor, City Council and City Administrator

From: Shelly Simpson, Recreation Director
Date: August 30, 2016
Re: Monthly Report — August 2016

Program Summaries — August
Swim Lessons: Summer swim lessons concluded at the end of July. Fall lessons start September 19.
Parent Tot:

Tadpoles:
Level 1:

Private Lessons: Tuesdays
Thursdays
Private (Open) Lessons: $ .00 collected this month.

Pool Programs:

Water Fitness: Early Bird Aqua Aerobics: 4 participants, plus walk-ins.
Easy Does It: 1 participant, plus walk-ins.
Water Resistance AM 3 participants, plus walk-ins
Aqua Boot Camp: 5 participants, plus walk-ins.

Arthritis Foundation Aqua: 3 participants, plus walk-ins.
Noodle Triathlon Workout Walk-ins only.

Preschool:
Kids Campsite: AM session = 564; PM session = 545; totaling 1,109 participants.
Lucky Duck: This session $ 21.00 collected
Youth Programs:
BASP: Summer Camp: Jr. Counselors: Knight Riders
Week 9: 46 participants 2 participants 8 participants
Week 10: 50 participants 4 participants 7 participants
Youth Triathlon Swim Clinic: 2 participants
Youth Sports:
Tae Kwon Do M/TH: no participants this month
Tae Kwon Do T/W: 1 participant, plus walk-ins this month
Adult Sports/Programs:
Basketball: Package $235; Drop-in $386; totals $621.00
Pickleball: Package $135; Drop-in $257; totals $392.00

Adult Basketball Leagues: League play will resume in September.
Co-ed Volleyball Leagues: League play will resume in September.

Adult Fitness:
Cardio Pump: 7 participants, plus walk-ins.
Kickboxing PM: 6 participants, plus walk-ins.



Cross Fit:

Boot Camp/Yoga:
Lower Body Blast:

Body Blast:
Core Fusion:

Glutes, Core, Flex:

not offered during summer season.
Walk-ins only.
Walk-ins only.
Walk-ins only.
Walk-ins only.

Personal Training:

Kris C

Rachel W
Denise Barnhouse

Senior Citizens:
Senior Dining:

Special Events:

not offered during summer season.
This month totals

$-0-
$-0-
$-0-

August 5 = 21 participants

August 12 = 15 participants
August 19 = 12 participants
August 26 = 16 participants

Youth Triathlon — Auqust 7:

CR Kernels Game — August 19:

Ages 6-8 = 33 participants
Ages 9-11 = 31 participants
Ages 12-14 = 5 participants
Totaling: 69 participants

300 “free” tickets were distributed for this event.

ActiveNet Totals: Gross Income (August 1-29) = $ 98,197.89
Residency
Breakdown
August 1-31, 2016
Package Residents Non-residents Total
Track Package 23 9 32 vs. July = 49
Daily Fees
August 1-31, 2016
Daily Weight 750 56 806 vs. July =797
Senior Daily Weight 208 20 228 vs. July =237
Sub Total 958 76 1,034 vs. July = 1,034
Pool
August 1-31, 2016 Adult Youth/Seniors Total
Daily Fees 2,314 4,984 7,298 | vs.July =8,810




Page 1 of 1 Aug 30, 2016

Net Revenue Report By Account Name 053 AM

GL Account: Aquatic Programs/ Classes, Baseball/ Softball, Before/After School, Classes/Programs, Conf. Center Rental, Daily

Pool Fees, Field Rental, Gerdin CC Rental, Gym Rentals, League Fees, Membership, Park/ Special Event Fees, Pool
Concessions, Pool Passes, Pool Programs, Pool Rentals, Rec. Rentals, Swim Lessons, Weight Fees
Transaction Date/Time: From Aug 1, 2016 through Aug 29, 2016
Revenue Site: North Liberty Recreation Department

Other Information

Total Refs/
Regular POS Total Total Total Credits/ Total Net Unpaid Paid Deferred POS
Account Name  Account # Sales + Sales + Deposits - Discount = Income - Paid-Outs -~ Expense = Revenue Amounts Amounts Revenue QTY
Aquatic Programs/ Aquatic Programs/ $1,270.00 $1,122. $0.00 $0.00 $2,392.00 ($119.50) $0.00 $2,272.50 $0.00 $2,272.50 $0.00 328
Classes 00
Classes
Baseball/ Softball Baseball/ Softball $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($45.00) $0.00 ($45.00) $0.00 ($45.00) $0.00
ggﬁggllAfter Before/After School $940.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $940.00 ($1,200.00) $0.00 ($260.00) $0.00 ($260.00) $0.00
Classes/Programs Classes/Programs $19,241.50 $3,78510. $0.00 $0.00 $23,023.00 ($1,398.01) $0.00 $21,624.99 $0.00 $21,62949. $0.00 596
Daily Pool Fees Daily Pool Fees $0.00 $24,9909ci $0.00 $0.00 $24,999.00 ($3.00) $0.00 $24,996.00 $0.00 $24,99o6d $0.00 762
League Fees $14,431.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,431.00 ($2,035.00) $0.00 $12,396.00 $0.00 $12,396. $0.00
League Fees 00
Pool Concessions Pool Concessions $0.00 $10,05725. $0.00 $0.00 $10,052.75 $0.00 $0.00 $10,052.75 $0.00 $1O,05725. $0.00 733
Pool Passes Pool Passes $4,311.50 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,317.50 ($479.50) $0.00 $3,838.00 $0.00 $3,838.00 $0.00 3
Pool Rentals Pool Rentals $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($290.00) $0.00 ($290.00) $0.00 ($290.00) $0.00
Rec. Rentals Rec. Rentals $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 45
Swim Lessons Swim Lessons $18,150.65  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,150.65 ($850.50) $0.00 $17,300.15 $0.00 $17,30105. $0.00
Weight Fees Wei $4,881.50 $1,924. $0.00 $0.00 $6,805.50 ($515.50) $0.00 $6,290.00 $0.00 $6,290.00 $0.00 103
eight Fees 00 8
Grand Total:  $63,226.15 $41,907. $0.00 $0.00 $105,133. ($6,936.01) $0.00 $98,197.89 $0.00 $98,197. $0.00 170
75 90 89 35

* Linked account credits

RSl



Recreation Revenue Summary; August 1-31, 2016

Date Class/Prgms |Weight Fees [BASP League Fees |Rentals Park Fees (GCC Fees |BB/SB Totals

Mon., Aug 1 $ 10,998.25 | S 265.50 | $ 27,000.00 |$ 1,498.75|S 566.50|S 5.00|S - S - S 40,334.00
Tues., Aug 2 S 1,269.00 | $ 144.00 | S 2,300.00 | $ 420.00 | $ 1,220.00 | $ - S - S - S 5,353.00
Wed., Aug 3 S 945.50 | $ 343.25 | $ 800.00 | $ 29250 | S  216.00 | S - S - S - S 2,597.25
Thurs., Aug4 |$ 59150|$  102.50 | $ 820.00|$ 1,285.00($ 11150|S - S - S (45.00)[ $ 2,865.50
Fri., Aug 5 S 170.00 | S 102.00 | S 120.00 | S 275.00 | $ 101.00 | $ - S - S - S 768.00
Sat., Aug 6 S 545.25 | $ 60.00 | S - S 80.00 [ S 30.50 [ S - S - S - S 715.75
Sun., Aug 7 S 117.00 | S 334.00 | $ - S 300.00 | $ 121.00 | $ - S - S - S 872.00
Mon., Aug 8 S 514.75 | $ 382.50 | 1,600.00 | S 170.00 | $ 6050 (S 5.00(S - S - S 2,732.75
Tues., Aug 9 S 478.00 | S 696.50 | $ - S 970.00 (S 570.00($ 5.00(S - S - S 2,719.50
Wed., Aug10 |[$ 508.00 | $ 123.00 | $ (200.00)| S - S 50.00 | $ - S - S - S 481.00
Thurs., Aug11 | $ 299.50 | $ 95.00 | $ - S 420.00 | $ 110.00 | $ - S - S - S 924.50
Fri., Aug 12 S 266.00 | S 143.00 | S - S 329.00|S 941.00 S - S - S - S 1,679.00
Sat., Aug 13 S 43.50 | $ 104.00 | S - S 290.00 | $ 0.50 | S - S - S - S 438.00
Sun., Aug 14 S 402.00 | S 94.00 | S - S 445.00 | S 250 |S - S - S - S 943.50
Mon., Aug 15 S 569.50 | $ 23275 | $ (400.00)| $ 270.00 | $ 390.50 | $ - S - $1,139.00 [ S 2,201.75
Tues., Aug 16 S 356.00 | $ 184.00 | S - S 445.00 | S 61.00 | S - S - S - S 1,046.00
Wed., Aug 17 S 659.50 | $ 129.00 | $ 1,540.00 | S 830.00 | $ 178.50 | $ - S - S - $ 3,337.00
Thurs., Aug18 | S 552.00 | $ 57.00 | S - S 535.00 | $ 050 | S - S - S - S 1,144.50
Fri., Aug 19 S 36.00 | S 50.00 | S - S 40.00 | $ 154.40|$ 5.00|S - S - S 285.40
Sat., Aug 20 S 60.00 | S 154.00 | S - S 880.00 | S - S - S - S - S 1,094.00
Sun., Aug 21 S - S 301.50 | $ - S 560.00 | $ - S - S - S - S 861.50
Mon., Aug 22 S 27350 | S 367.50 | $ - S 135.00 | $ 2,914.00 | S 10.00 | S - S - S 3,700.00
Tues., Aug 23 S 86.50 | $ 355.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 545.00 | $ 778.50 | S - S - S - $ 2,065.00
Wed., Aug 24 S 134.00 | S 179.50 | S - S 40.00 | S 15.00 | S - S - S - S 368.50
Thurs., Aug 25 | $ 762.50 | S 119.00 | S 200.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 30,00|$ 5.00]|S - S - S 1,276.50
Fri., Aug 26 S 128.00 | S 174.00 | S - S 587.13 | S - S - S - S - S 889.13
Sat., Aug 27 S 62.00 | S 117.50 | $ - S 130.00 | $ 0.50 | S - S - S - S 310.00
Sun., Aug 28 S 12.00 | S 54.00 | S - S - S 36.00 | S - S - S - S 102.00
Mon., Aug 29 S 647.25 | S 844.00 | $ 220.00 | $ 650.00 | $ 5.00 | $ - S - S - S  2,366.25
Tues, Aug30 | $ - IS - IS - IS - S - S - S - IS - IS -
Wed., Aug31l |$ - |s - |s - IS - IS - S - IS - IS - IS -
Totals $21,487.00 | $ 6,308.00 (S 34,300.00 | $ 12,582.38 | $ 8,664.90 | $ 35.00 |$ - $1,094.00 | $ 84,471.28




Pool Revenue Summary; August 1-31, 2016

Date Pool Passes |Daily Fees Swim Lessons |Aqua Prgms |Concessions |Rentals Uniforms [Totals

Mon., Aug 1 S 70950 (S 459.00 [ $ 10,644.50 | S 243.00 | $ 347.75|$ 170.00 | $ - S 12,573.75
Tues., Aug 2 S 40.00 | S 280.00 | S 1,530.40 | S 239.50 | S 140.50 | S - S - S 2,230.40
Wed., Aug 3 S 22350|S 1,391.00 | $ 1,815.00 | $ 148.00 | $ 737.25 | $ 90.00 | $ - S 4,404.75
Thurs., Aug 4 S 206.50]|S 1,556.00 | $ 1,083.50 | $ 58.00 [ S 761.75 | S - S - S 3,665.75
Fri., Aug 5 S 51.00 | $ 1,001.00 | $ 502.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 506.75 | $ - S - S 2,145.75
Sat., Aug 6 S - S 517.00 | $ 536.00 | $ 12.00 | S 32850 | S - S - S 1,393.50
Sun., Aug 7 S 200 (S 283.00 | $ 21450 | $ - S 199.75 | $ - S - S 699.25
Mon., Aug 8 S 22450 1|S 803.00 | $ 099 |S 155.00 | $ 403.00 | S - S - S 1,586.49
Tues., Aug 9 S 183.50|S 1,651.00 | $ 119.00 | $ 68.00 | S 576.00 | $ - S - S 2,597.50
Wed., Aug 10 S 51.00 | S 1,736.00 | S 14250 | S 27.00 | S 713.25 | S - S - S 2,669.75
Thurs., Aug 11 S 20.00 | S 784.00 | $ 2250 | S 169.50 | $ 369.50 | $ - S - S 1,365.50
Fri., Aug 12 S 25.00 | S 487.00 | S 99.37 (S 59.00 | S 240.50 | S - S - S 910.87
Sat., Aug 13 S 45.00 | $ 739.00 | $ - S 8.00 S 325.75 | $ - S - S 1,117.75
Sun., Aug 14 S 25.00 | S 1,251.00 | $ 30.00 | S - S 394.25 | S - S - S 1,700.25
Mon., Aug 15 S 57350|S 725.00 | $ 35.00 | $ 196.00 | $ 357.75 | $ 90.00 | $ - S 1,977.25
Tues., Aug 16 S - S 1,159.00 | S 90.00 | S 70.00 | S 363.50 | $ - S - S 1,682.50
Wed., Aug 17 S 1,223.00 | $ 82.50 | $ 111.00 | $ 570.75 | $ - S - S 1,987.25
Thurs., Aug 18 S 49.00 | S 1,490.00 | S 30.00 | S 16.00 | S 808.75 | S - S - S 2,393.75
Fri., Aug 19 S - S 3,420.00 | $ 2250 | S 132.00 | $ 868.00 | $ - S - S 4,442.50
Sat., Aug 20 S - S 240.00 | S - S 29.00 | S 4,00 | S - S - S 273.00
Sun., Aug 21 S 59750 (S 203.00 | $ 57.50 | $ - S 17.00 | $ - S - S 875.00
Mon., Aug 22 S 44350 1|S 718.00 | S (97.50)| S 71.00 | S 33850 | S (10.00)[ S - S 1,463.50
Tues., Aug 23 S - S 940.00 | $ - S 35.00 | $ 406.00 | $ - S - S 1,381.00
Wed., Aug 24 S 17250]$S 63.00 | S 20.00 | S 94.00 | S - S - S - S 349.50
Thurs., Aug 25 S 146.00 | S 50.00 | $ - S 24.00 | S - S - S - S 220.00
Fri., Aug 26 S - S 126.00 | S (104.00)| S 89.00 [ S 28.00 | S - S - S 139.00
Sat., Aug 27 S 2450 | S 331.00 | $ 75.00 | $ 26.00 | S 15.25 | $ - S - S 471.75
Sun., Aug 28 S - S 1,111.00 | $ - S 181.00 | $ - S - S - S 1,292.00
Mon., Aug 29 S 25.00 | S 73.00 | $ - S 84.00 | $ - S 90.00 | $ - S 272.00
Tues., Aug 30 S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S -
Wed., Aug31 |$ - |s - IS - |s - |s - IS - IS - IS -
Totals $ 3,83800(S 24810005 16,951.26 S 2,430.00($ 9,822.00|$ 430.00 | S - S 58,281.26




8-31-2016 01:54 PM CITY OF NORTH LIBERTY PAGE: 1
EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2016
010-GENERAL FUND
CULTURE & RECREATION 16.67% OF YEAR COMP.
POOL
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE % OF BUDGET

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
010-6-4070-1-6010 REGULAR SALARIES AND W 61,258.00 4,320.80 12,335.33 20.14 48,922.67
010-6-4070-1-6020 PART-TIME & TEMPORARY 300,000.00 59,995.08 118,566.32 39.52 181,433.68
010-6-4070-1-6040 OVERTIME PAY 1,500.00 55.13 55.13 3.68 1,444.87
010-6-4070-1-6110 FICA/MEDICARE 27,636.00 4,916.40 9,994.58 36.17 17,641.42
010-6-4070-1-6130 IPERS 32,260.00 977.34 2,413.99 7.48 29,846.01
010-6-4070-1-6150 GROUP INSURANCE 14,216.00 430.51 1,275.84 8.97 12,940.16
010-6-4070-1-6160 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
010-6-4070-1-6181 UNIFORMS 5,000.00 ( 62.00) ( 124.00) 2.48- 5,124.00
010-6-4070-1-6182 MILEAGE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
010-6-4070-1-6183 GROUP INSURANCE DEDUCT 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
010-6-4070-1-6210 DUES/MEMBERSHIPS/SUBSC 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00
010-6-4070-1-6240 TRAINING & CONFERENCES 2,500.00 0.00 588.00 23.52 1,912.00

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 467,120.00 70,633.26 145,105.19 31.06 322,014.81
SERVICES & COMMODITIES
010-6-4070-2-6310 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
010-6-4070-2-6371 ELECTRIC UTILITY 40,000.00 4,282.17 7,322.72 18.31 32,677.28
010-6-4070-2-6390 GAS UTILITY 12,000.00 437.94 985.26 8.21 11,014.74
010-6-4070-2-6408 INSURANCE/GENERAL 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
010-6-4070-2-6412 IMMUNIZATION & TESTING 5,000.00 66.00 172.00 3.44 4,828.00
010-6-4070-2-6414 ADVERTISING AND PUBLIC 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
010-6-4070-2-6418 STATE SALES TAX 18,000.00 2,380.81 4,146.81 23.04 13,853.19
010-6-4070-2-6425 TELEPHONE & CELL PHONE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
010-6-4070-2-6427 TORT LIABILITY 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
010-6-4070-2-6428 BUILDING MAINTENANCE C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4070-2-6438 INSTRUCTOR/OFFICIALS C 13,000.00 302.05 926.25 7.13 12,073.75
010-6-4070-2-6442 POOL EQUIPMENT MAINT C 10,000.00 414.78 739.78 7.40 9,260.22
010-6-4070-2-6491 SOFTWARE SUPPORT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
010-6-4070-2-6499 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACT 7,000.00 25.00 50.00 0.71 6,950.00
010-6-4070-2-6501 CHEMICALS/SUPPLIES 34,000.00 3,424.60 7,562.60 22.24 26,437.40
010-6-4070-2-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 56.63 1.42 3,943.37
010-6-4070-2-6508 POSTAGE AND SHIPPING 1,000.00 7.94 98.82 9.88 901.18
010-6-4070-2-6510 SAFETY EQUIPMENT 8,000.00 367.00 735.80 9.20 7,264.20
010-6-4070-2-6511 CLEANING SUPPLIES 7,500.00 66.83 71.04 0.95 7,428.96
010-6-4070-2-6514 BUILDING MAINTENANCE S 10,525.00 2,429.51 2,924.29 27.78 7,600.71
010-6-4070-2-6518 COMPUTERS & TECHNOLOGY 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00
010-6-4070-2-6537 PROGRAM MATERIALS 15,000.00 1,937.36 2,063.42 13.76 12,936.58
010-6-4070-2-6538 MISC GROUNDS MAINTENAN 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
010-6-4070-2-6553 PERMITS & LICENSES 2,500.00 734.00 734.00 29.36 1,766.00
010-6-4070-2-6554 POOL EQUIPMENT PARTS/S 30,000.00 4,226.20 12,515.43 41.72 17,484.57
010-6-4070-2-6555 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 25,500.00 3,656.66 8,558.55 33.56 16,941.45
010-6-4070-2-6556 POOL EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

TOTAL SERVICES & COMMODITIES 283,125.00 24,758.85 49,663.40 17.54 233,461.60
TRANSFERS
010-6-4070-5-6912 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL RE 204,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,000.00

TOTAL TRANSFERS 204,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,000.00



8-31-2016 01:54 PM CITY OF NORTH LIBERTY PAGE: 2
EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2016
010-GENERAL FUND
CULTURE & RECREATION 16.67% OF YEAR COMP.
POOL
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE % OF BUDGET
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
TOTAL POOL 954,245.00 95,392.11 194,768.59 20.41 759,476.41
TOTAL CULTURE & RECREATION 954,245.00 95,392.11 194,768.59 20.41 759,476.41
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 954,245.00 95,392.11 194,768.59 20.41 759,476.41




8-31-0016 1:53 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 1
FUND 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 4070 POOL ACCOUNTS: 6-4070-1-6010 THRU 6-4070-5-6912
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4070-1-6010 REGULAR SALARIES AND WAGES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 8,014.53 53,243.47
8/05/16 8/03 P01455 PYEXP MONTHLY PAYROLL 20.00 53,223.47
8/05/16 8/04 P01458 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 2,170.40 51,053.07
8/19/16 8/17 P01460 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 2,130.40 48,922.67
====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 61,258.00 ACTUAL: 4,320.80 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 20.13
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 16,361.33 PCT USED: 28.02
6-4070-1-6020 PART-TIME & TEMPORARY WAGES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 58,571.24 241,428.76
8/05/16 8/04 P01458 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 32,508.76 208,920.00
8/19/16 8/17 P01460 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 27,486.32 181,433.68
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 300,000.00 ACTUAL: 59,995.08 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 39.52
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 97,317.87 PCT USED: 32.43
6-4070-1-6040 OVERTIME PAY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,500.00
8/05/16 8/04 P01458 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 19.69 1,480.31
8/19/16 8/17 P01460 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 35.44 1,444.87
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 1,500.00 ACTUAL: 55.13 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 3.67
===PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 12.24 PCT USED 0.81

6-4070-1-6110 FICA/MEDICARE
BEGINNING BALANCE 5,078.18 22,557.82
8/05/16 8/03 A57879 CHK: 000000 FICA WITHHOLDING 0008 T3 20160 1.21 22,556.61
8/05/16 8/03 A57880 CHK: 000000 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 0008 T4 20160 0.28 22,556.33
8/05/16 8/04 A57932 CHK: 000000 FICA WITHHOLDING 0008 T3 20160 2,148.88 20,407.45
8/05/16 8/04 A57933 CHK: 000000 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 0008 T4 20160 502.56 19,904.89
8/19/16 8/17 A58225 CHK: 000000 FICA WITHHOLDING 0008 T3 20160 1,834.47 18,070.42
8/19/16 8/17 A58226 CHK: 000000 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 0008 T4 20160 429.00 17,641.42
=CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 27,636.00 ACTUAL: 4,916.40 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 36.16
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 8,583.53 PCT USED: 31.30

6-4070-1-6130 IPERS

BEGINNING BALANCE 1,436.65 30,823.35
8/05/16 8/03 A57873 CHK: 098523 IPERS REGULAR 0002 P1 20160 1.77 30,821.58
8/05/16 8/04 A57928 CHK: 098523 IPERS REGULAR 0002 P1 20160 543.90 30,277.68
8/19/16 8/17 A58220 CHK: 098523 IPERS REGULAR 0002 P1 20160 431.67 29,846.01
BUDGET : 32,260.00 ACTUAL: 977.34 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 7.48
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 3,437.99 PCT USED: 10.74



8-31-0016 1:53 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 2
FUND 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 4070 POOL ACCOUNTS: 6-4070-1-6010 THRU 6-4070-5-6912
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4070-1-6150 GROUP INSURANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 845.33 13,370.67
8/05/16 8/03 A57885 CHK: 098262 VISION INSURANCE 0259 VE 20160 0.07 13,370.60
8/05/16 8/03 A57894 CHK: 098264 DENTAL INSURANCE 0519 DE 20160 0.15 13,370.45
8/05/16 8/03 A57902 CHK: 098265 HEALTH INSURANCE 0564 E 20160 1.88 13,368.57
8/05/16 8/03 A57910 CHK: 098269 LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE 2491 01220160 0.16 13,368.41
8/19/16 8/17 A58227 CHK: 098705 VISION INSURANCE 0259 VE 20160 12.38 13,356.03
8/19/16 8/17 A58232 CHK: 098707 DENTAL INSURANCE 0519 DE 20160 27.12 13,328.91
8/19/16 8/17 A58235 CHK: 098708 HEALTH INSURANCE 0564 E 20160 350.07 12,978.84
8/19/16 8/17 A58241 CHK: 098712 LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE 2491 01220160 38.68 12,940.16
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 14,216.00 ACTUAL: 430.51 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: .97
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 2,935.06 PCT USED: 22.30

6-4070-1-6151 ACA FEES
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00

6-4070-1-6160 WORKERS' COMPENSATION

BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 18,000.00
=CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 18,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00

6-4070-1-6181 UNIFORMS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 62.00CR 5,062.00
8/22/16 8/22 C69529 RCPT 00582420 SWIM PURCHASE 29.00CR 5,091.00
8/26/16 8/26 C69558 RCPT 00582890 NUGENT SWIMSUIT 33.00CR 5,124.00
=========CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 5,000.00 ACTUAL: 62.00CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 2.48-
===PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 63.54CR PCT USED 0.97-

6-4070-1-6182 MILEAGE

BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,000.00
====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00

6-4070-1-6183 GROUP INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 2,500.00
BUDGET: 2,500.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 478.31 PCT USED 19.13
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : 4070 POOL ACCOUNTS: 6-4070-1-6010  THRU 6-4070-5-6912
DATE POST TRAN #  REFERENCE VEND  INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4070-1-6210 DUES/MEMBERSHIPS/SUBSCRIPTIONS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 1,250.00
======== =CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 1,250.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 120.00 PCT USED: 24.00
6-4070-1-6240 TRAINING & CONFERENCES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 588.00 1,912.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 2,500.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 23.52
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 2,206.72 PCT USED: 88.26
6-4070-2-6310 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,000.00
==CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4070-2-6371 ELECTRIC UTILITY
BEGINNING BALANCE 3,040.55 36,959.45
8/08/16 8/08 A58051 CHK: 098375 ELECTRIC SERVICE 0034 080416 4,282.17 32,677.28
=========CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 40,000.00 ACTUAL: 4,282.17 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 18.30
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 7,801.92 PCT USED: 15.60
6-4070-2-6390 GAS UTILITY
BEGINNING BALANCE 547.32 11,452.68
8/08/16 8/08 A58126 CHK: 098450 GAS SERVICE 0389 080816 437.94 11,014.74
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 12,000.00 ACTUAL: 437.94 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 8.21
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 1,018.85 PCT USED: 6.79
6-4070-2-6408 INSURANCE/GENERAL
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 10,000.00
==CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 10,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4070-2-6412 IMMUNIZATION & TESTING
BEGINNTING BALANCE 106.00 4,894.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58181 CHK: 098505 DRUG SCREEN 0184 235295 33.00 4,861.00
8/22/16 8/22 A58436 CHK: 098686 DRUG SCREENS 0184 236048 33.00 4,828.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 5,000.00 ACTUAL: 66.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 3.44

==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 99.00 PCT USED: 2.47



8-31-0016 1:53 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 4

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : 4070 POOL ACCOUNTS: 6-4070-1-6010 THRU 6-4070-5-6912
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4070-2-6414 ADVERTISING AND PUBLICATIONS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 5,000.00
======== =CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 5,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 1,800.00 PCT USED: 60.00
6-4070-2-6418 STATE SALES TAX
BEGINNTING BALANCE 1,766.00 16,234.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58176 CHK: 098500 SALES TAX 0343 080816 2,380.81 13,853.19
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 18,000.00 ACTUAL: 2,380.81 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 23.03
= ==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 5,194.00 PCT USED: 28.85
6-4070-2-6425 TELEPHONE & CELL PHONE COMMUN
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,000.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 77.50 PCT USED: 7.75
6-4070-2-6427 TORT LIABILITY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 12,000.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 12,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4070-2-6428 BUILDING MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4070-2-6438 INSTRUCTOR/OFFICIALS CONTRACTS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 624.20 12,375.80
8/08/16 8/08 A58057 CHK: 098381 WATER RESIST, EASY DOES IT 2278 080516 86.80 12,289.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58094 CHK: 098418 SAT WATER AEROBICS 1153 080516 134.40 12,154.60
8/08/16 8/08 A58107 CHK: 098431 EARLY BIRD WATER 1002 080516 80.85 12,073.75
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 13,000.00 ACTUAL: 302.05 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 7.12

==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 1,486.80 PCT USED: 14.1¢6
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : 4070 POOL ACCOUNTS: 6-4070-1-6010 THRU 6-4070-5-6912
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4070-2-6442 POOL EQUIPMENT MAINT CONTRACTS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 325.00 9,675.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58109 CHK: 098433 DOLPHIN WAVE 1164 296633 414.78 9,260.22
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 10,000.00 ACTUAL: 414.78 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 7.39
= ==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4070-2-6491 SOFTWARE SUPPORT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,000.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
= ==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4070-2-6499 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 25.00 6,975.00
8/22/16 8/22 A58407 CHK: 098671 #3229 0313 86812 25.00 6,950.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 7,000.00 ACTUAL: 25.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.71
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 365.00 PCT USED: 5.21
6-4070-2-6501 CHEMICALS/SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 4,138.00 29,862.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58092 CHK: 098416 MURIATIC ACID 1058 3924678 698.60 29,163.40
8/22/16 8/22 A58440 CHK: 098690 PULSAR TABLETS 2300 92435666 2,726.00 26,437.40
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 34,000.00 ACTUAL: 3,424.60 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 22.24
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 6,157.39 PCT USED: 18.11
6-4070-2-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 56.63 3,943.37
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 4,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 1.41
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 908.28 PCT USED: 22.70
6-4070-2-6508 POSTAGE AND SHIPPING
BEGINNTING BALANCE 90.88 909.12
8/22/16 8/22 A58362 CHK: 098626 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 2288 0818162 7.94 901.18
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 7.94 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 9.88

=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 165.60 PCT USED: 16.56



8-31-0016

FUND

DEPT
DATE

1:53
010-
4070
POST TRAN #

6-4070-2-6510

PM BUD
GENERAL FUND
POOL
REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION==

SAFETY EQUIPMENT
BEGINNTING

8/08/16 8/08 A58106 CHK: 098430 LATEX GLOVES

8/22/16 8/22 A58332 CHK: 098596 LIFEPAKS

8/22/16 8/22 A58388 CHK: 098652 FIRST AID SUPPLIES
====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 8,000.00
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 768.49

6-4070-2-6511

8/22/16 8/22 A58362

=========CURRENT YEAR

6-4070-2-6514

CLEANING SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING

CHK: 098626 PROGRAM SUPPLIES
BUDGET: 7,500.00
===PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 839.90

BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING

8/08/16 8/08 A58106 CHK: 098430 BABY CHANGING STATION

8/08/16 8/08 A58123 CHK: 098447 P-TRAP, FLOOR CLEANER

8/08/16 8/08 A58123 CHK: 098447 TUBE CUTTER, CONNECTOR

8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 CONNECTORS, COUPLING

8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 MINI-TUBING CUTTER

8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 MISC HARDWARE

8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 ALU BAR, MISC HARDWARE

8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 MISC HARDWARE

8/08/16 8/08 A58150 CHK: 098474 WATER COOLER

8/22/16 8/22 A58329 CHK: 098593 REPAIR DAMAGED CONDUIT
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 10,525.00

===PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 888.05

6-4070-2-6518

6-4070-2-6537

8/08/16
8/08/16
8/22/16
8/22/16
8/22/16
8/22/16

8/08 A58071
8/08 A58123
8/22 RA58362
8/22 A58385
8/22 A58385
8/22 A58385

====CURRENT YEAR
====PREVIOUS YEAR

COMPUTERS & TECHNOLOGY
BEGINNTING

BUDGET :
YTD:

4,100.00
2,200.00

PROGRAM MATERIALS
BEGINNTING

CHK: 098395 TRIATHLON MEDALS

CHK: 098447 CONCRETE MIX, CONDUIT,

CHK: 098626 PROGRAM SUPPLIES

CHK: 098649 DRAWSTRING BAGS

CHK: 098649 PARTICIPANTS SHIRTS

CHK: 098649 VOLUNTEERS SHIRTS
YEAR  BUDGET: 15,000.00

YTD: 4,894.27

GET ANALYSTIS PAGE:

PERIOD:

ACCOUNTS: 6-4070-1-6010

======== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT
BALANCE 368.
0375 358621 59.

2592 69956 207.

0015 42112579 99.

ACTUAL: 367.00 ENCUMBERED: 00
BALANCE 4
2288 0818162 66

ACTUAL: 66.83 ENCUMBERED: .00

BALANCE 494
0375 358577 290.

0384 35750 39.

0384 35769 24

0084 544595 34

0084 544789 8

0084 544910 26.

0084 544912 53.

0084 544946 5

0419 1425824. 665.

0072 34140 1,278.
ACTUAL: 2,429.51 ENCUMBERED: .00

BALANCE
ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED:
BALANCE
2580 32835528
STRAP 0384 36369
2288 0818162
2151 1-7-2016
2151 1-7-2016
2151 1-7-2016
ACTUAL: 1,937.36 ENCUMBERED:

6

8/2016 THRU
THRU 6-4070-5-6912

126.
.53
55.
.03

381

337

211.

372

579.

.00

.21
.83

.78

95
96

.72
.96
.99

96
58

.01

78
60

06

40

20

.60

60

8/2016

= ====BALANCE

7,631.
7,571.
7,363.
7,264.

PCT
PCT

PCT

10,030.
9,739.
9,699.
9,674.
9,639.
9,630.
9,603.
9,550.
9,545.
8,879.
7,600.

PCT

PCT
PCT

14,873.
14,492.
14,437.
14,099.
13,888.
13,516.
12,936.

PCT USED:
PCT USED:

13.
32.

20
70
80
20

.19
.82

.00
.65

94
41
01
98
78
18
58

75
62



8-31-0016 1:53 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 7
FUND 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 4070 POOL ACCOUNTS: 6-4070-1-6010 THRU 6-4070-5-6912
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4070-2-6538 MISC GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SUPPL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,000.00
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4070-2-6553 PERMITS & LICENSES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 2,500.00
8/22/16 8/22 A58383 CHK: 098647 ANNUAL INSPECTION 0578 081816 734.00 1,766.00
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 2,500.00 ACTUAL: 734.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 29.36
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 734.00 PCT USED: 29.36
6-4070-2-6554 POOL EQUIPMENT PARTS/SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 8,289.23 21,710.77
8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 MISC HARDWARE 0084 544741 16.32 21,694.45
8/08/16 8/08 A58147 CHK: 098471 BARREL VENT 0914 224526 40.00 21,654.45
8/08/16 8/08 A58157 CHK: 098481 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 0720 072216 306.28 21,348.17
8/22/16 8/22 A58419 CHK: 098683 PERMABRELLA FRAME, TOP 0968 55053 3,863.60 17,484.57
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 30,000.00 ACTUAL: 4,226.20 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 41.71
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 4,398.70 PCT USED: 14.66

6-4070-2-6555

CONCESSION SUPPLIES

BEGINNING BAL
8/08/16 8/08 A58049 CHK: 098373 INSTALL CEILING FANS
8/08/16 8/08 A58072 CHK: 098396 BOTTLE WATER
8/08/16 8/08 A58083 CHK: 098407 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58146 CHK: 098470 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58157 CHK: 098481 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58157 CHK: 098481 NACHO CHEESE
8/08/16 8/08 A58157 CHK: 098481 CONSESSION SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58157 CHK: 098481 CONCESSIONS SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58157 CHK: 098481 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58157 CHK: 098481 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58184 CHK: 098508 CREDIT
8/08/16 8/08 A58184 CHK: 098508 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58184 CHK: 098508 CONCESSON SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58184 CHK: 098508 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/08/16 8/08 A58184 CHK: 098508 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/22/16 8/22 A58354 CHK: 098618 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
8/22/16 8/22 A58362 CHK: 098626 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
YEAR  BUDGET: 25,500.00 ACTUAL:
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 11,163.59

ANCE
0072 33944
0224 080416
0696 0727162
0664 97955904
0720 070816
0720 0708162
0720 071516
0720 072816
0720 080416
0720 080516
0321 40902570
0321 5462289
0321 5507539
0321 5533681
0321 5664003
0696 081516
2288 081816
3,656.66

4,

ENCUMBERED: 0.

901.
932.
237.

201.
289.
206.
447.
334.

42.
189.

21.
109.
298.
113.
172.

86.

00

89 20,598.
12 19,665.
52 19,428.
38 19,423.
75 19,221.
44 18,931.
68 18,725.
49 18,277.
66 17,943.
82 17,900.
67 17,710.
66CR 17,732.
90 17,622.
82 17,323.
34 17,210.
18 17,038.
99 17,028.
56 16,941.

PCT USED: 33.

PCT USED: 43.
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FUND 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 4070 POOL ACCOUNTS: 6-4070-1-6010 THRU 6-4070-5-6912
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4070-2-6556 POOL EQUIPMENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 5,000.00
======== =CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 5,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4070-5-6912 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL RESERVE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 204,000.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 204,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
EgE U QRS S (R UL DU NS R QU S U OOO ERRORS IN THIS REPORT! R QU QRS U L D R G QIS S N S 1
FUND TOTALS
** FUND TOTALS ** --- DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 99,438.48 62.00CR
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 95,475.717 83.66CR
ENDING BALANCES: 194,914.25 145.66CR
BEGINNTING BALANCE 99,376.48 854,868.52
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 954,245.00 ACTUAL: 95,392.11 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 20.41
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 182,350.85 PCT USED: 22.96
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SELECTION CRITERIA

FUND: 010-GENERAL FUND
BUDGET TO PRINT: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
PERIOD TO USE: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

ACCOUNT RANGE: 6-4070-1-6010 THRU 6-4070-5-6912
DIGIT SELECTION:

PRINT OPTIONS

PRINT REVENUE ACCOUNTS: NO
ACTIVE ACCOUNTS ONLY: NO
PRINT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS: NO
PRINT VENDOR NAME: NO
PRINT OVER BUDGET ONLY: NO
PRINT DEPT TOTAL: NO
PRINT FUND TOTAL BY DEPT: NO

*** END OF REPORT ***



8-31-2016 01:52 PM CITY OF NORTH LIBERTY PAGE: 1
EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2016
010-GENERAL FUND
CULTURE & RECREATION 16.67% OF YEAR COMP.
RECREATION
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE % OF BUDGET

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
010-6-4040-1-6010 REGULAR SALARIES AND W 533,565.00 39,088.37 73,844.80 13.84 459,720.20
010-6-4040-1-6020 PART-TIME & TEMPORARY 250,000.00 32,123.87 62,622.58 25.05 187,377.42
010-6-4040-1-6040 OVERTIME PAY 2,000.00 0.00 7.26 0.36 1,992.74
010-6-4040-1-6110 FICA/MEDICARE 60,321.00 5,299.41 10,155.69 16.84 50,165.31
010-6-4040-1-6130 IPERS 70,414.00 5,264.03 10,087.66 14.33 60,326.34
010-6-4040-1-6150 GROUP INSURANCE 96,109.00 7,057.01 13,312.69 13.85 82,796.31
010-6-4040-1-6160 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
010-6-4040-1-6181 UNIFORMS 4,000.00 0.00 31.44 0.79 3,968.56
010-6-4040-1-6182 MILEAGE 1,500.00 15.12 15.12 1.01 1,484.88
010-6-4040-1-6183 GROUP INSURANCE DEDUCT 13,500.00 397.49 1,298.39 9.62 12,201.61
010-6-4040-1-6210 DUES/MEMBERSHIPS/SUBSC 2,000.00 100.00 100.00 5.00 1,900.00
010-6-4040-1-6240 TRAINING & CONFERENCES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
010-6-4040-1-6253 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,059,409.00 89,345.30 171,475.63 16.19 887,933.37
SERVICES & COMMODITIES
010-6-4040-2-6310 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 29.90 29.90 2.99 970.10
010-6-4040-2-6331 FUEL/OIL/LUBE 2,000.00 201.12 644.39 32.22 1,355.61
010-6-4040-2-6332 VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT MAIN 1,000.00 0.00 47.75 4.78 952.25
010-6-4040-2-6340 OFFICE EQUIPMENT REPAI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4040-2-6371 ELECTRIC UTILITY 76,000.00 8,564.33 14,645.44 19.27 61,354.56
010-6-4040-2-6372 DUMPSTER PICKUP 1,000.00 35.00 70.00 7.00 930.00
010-6-4040-2-6390 GAS UTILITY 25,000.00 875.87 1,970.50 7.88 23,029.50
010-6-4040-2-6408 INSURANCE/GENERAL 32,000.00 255.00 255.00 0.80 31,745.00
010-6-4040-2-6412 IMMUNIZATION & TESTING 7,500.00 314.00 613.50 8.18 6,886.50
010-6-4040-2-6414 ADVERTISING AND PUBLIC 7,000.00 2,425.26 2,425.26 34.65 4,574.74
010-6-4040-2-6422 OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINT 5,000.00 335.63 618.75 12.38 4,381.25
010-6-4040-2-6425 TELEPHONE & CELL PHONE 2,500.00 114.35 301.02 12.04 2,198.98
010-6-4040-2-6428 BUILDING MAINTENANCE C 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
010-6-4040-2-6438 INSTRUCTOR/OFFICIALS C 45,000.00 1,163.58 2,385.08 5.30 42,614.92
010-6-4040-2-6439 CREDIT CARD FEES 45,500.00 7,963.90 11,633.19 25.57 33,866.81
010-6-4040-2-6440 NSF CHARGEBACK FEES 0.00 ( 10.00) ( 10.00) 0.00 10.00
010-6-4040-2-6441 REC EQUIPMENT MAINT CO 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00
010-6-4040-2-6491 SOFTWARE SUPPORT 9,000.00 732.82 936.76 10.41 8,063.24
010-6-4040-2-6499 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACT 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
010-6-4040-2-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
010-6-4040-2-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,000.00 121.17 871.35 17.43 4,128.65
010-6-4040-2-6508 POSTAGE AND SHIPPING 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
010-6-4040-2-6511 CLEANING SUPPLIES 10,000.00 49.46 411.86 4.12 9,588.14
010-6-4040-2-6514 BUILDING MAINTENANCE S 12,000.00 253.86 520.38 4.34 11,479.62
010-6-4040-2-6518 COMPUTERS & TECHNOLOGY 4,100.00 83.88 83.88 2.05 4,016.12
010-6-4040-2-6531 VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT PART 3,000.00 78.73 78.73 2.62 2,921.27
010-6-4040-2-6537 PROGRAM MATERIALS 45,000.00 3,741.96 5,350.02 11.89 39,649.98
010-6-4040-2-6538 MISC GROUNDS MAINTENAN 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
010-6-4040-2-6550 BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL 30,000.00 6,605.39 15,350.54 51.17 14,649.46
010-6-4040-2-6551 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL SUPP 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00
010-6-4040-2-6552 REC EQUIPMENT PARTS/SU 6,500.00 110.00 435.00 6.69 6,065.00

TOTAL SERVICES & COMMODITIES 388,900.00 34,045.21 59,668.30 15.34 329,231.70



8-31-2016 01:52 PM CITY OF NORTH LIBERTY PAGE: 2
EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2016

010-GENERAL FUND
CULTURE & RECREATION 16.67% OF YEAR COMP.
RECREATION

CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE % OF BUDGET

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY

010-6-4040-3-6710 AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4040-3-6725 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TRANSFERS

010-6-4040-5-6911 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REVO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4040-5-6912 TRANSFER TO RESERVE FU 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
010-6-4040-5-6913 TRANSFER TO COMPUTER R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL TRANSFERS 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

TOTAL RECREATION 1,473,309.00 123,390.51 231,143.93 15.69 1,242,165.07

TOTAL CULTURE & RECREATION 1,473,309.00 123,390.51 231,143.93 15.69 1,242,165.07
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,473,309.00 123,390.51 231,143.93 15.69 1,242,165.07




8-31-0016 1:51 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 1

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

DEPT : 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010 THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====

6-4040-1-6010 REGULAR SALARIES AND WAGES

BEGINNTING BALANCE 34,756.43 498,808.57

8/05/16 8/03 P01455 PYEXP MONTHLY PAYROLL 13,864.40 484,944.17
8/05/16 8/04 P01458 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 12,651.98 472,292.19
8/19/16 8/17 P01460 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 12,571.99 459,720.20

====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 533,565.00 ACTUAL: 39,088.37 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 13.83
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 65,072.41 PCT USED: 13.42

6-4040-1-6020 PART-TIME & TEMPORARY WAGES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 30,498.71 219,501.29
8/05/16 8/04 P01458 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 16,616.25 202,885.04
8/19/16 8/17 P01460 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 15,507.62 187,377.42
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 250,000.00 ACTUAL: 32,123.87 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 25.04
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 53,421.32 PCT USED: 22.25

6-4040-1-6040 OVERTIME PAY

BEGINNTING BALANCE 7.26 1,992.74
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 2,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.36
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 19.97 PCT USED: 0.99

6-4040-1-6110 FICA/MEDICARE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 4,856.28 55,464.72
8/05/16 8/03 A57879 CHK: 000000 FICA WITHHOLDING 0008 T3 20160 801.73 54,662.99
8/05/16 8/03 A57880 CHK: 000000 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 0008 T4 20160 187.50 54,475.49
8/05/16 8/04 A57932 CHK: 000000 FICA WITHHOLDING 0008 T3 20160 1,804.91 52,670.58
8/05/16 8/04 A57933 CHK: 000000 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 0008 T4 20160 422.15 52,248.43
8/19/16 8/17 A58225 CHK: 000000 FICA WITHHOLDING 0008 T3 20160 1,688.28 50,560.15
8/19/16 8/17 A58226 CHK: 000000 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 0008 T4 20160 394.84 50,165.31
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 60,321.00 ACTUAL: 5,299.41 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 16.83
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 8,813.24 PCT USED: 16.82

6-4040-1-6130 IPERS

BEGINNTING BALANCE 4,823.63 65,590.37
8/05/16 8/03 A57873 CHK: 098523 IPERS REGULAR 0002 P1 20160 1,227.40 64,362.97
8/05/16 8/04 A57928 CHK: 098523 IPERS REGULAR 0002 P1 20160 2,057.79 62,305.18
8/19/16 8/17 A58220 CHK: 098523 IPERS REGULAR 0002 P1 20160 1,978.84 60,326.34
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 70,414.00 ACTUAL: 5,264.03 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 14.32

=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 8,859.94 PCT USED: 14.49



8-31-0016 1:51 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 2
FUND 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010 THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-1-6150 GROUP INSURANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 6,255.68 89,853.32
8/05/16 8/03 A57885 CHK: 098262 VISION INSURANCE 0259 VE 20160 24.69 89,828.63
8/05/16 8/03 A57887 CHK: 098262 VISION INSURANCE 0259 VES20160 19.81 89,808.82
8/05/16 8/03 A57894 CHK: 098264 DENTAL INSURANCE 0519 DE 20160 54.09 89,754.73
8/05/16 8/03 A57897 CHK: 098264 DENTAL INSURANCE 0519 DF 20160 94.25 89,660.48
8/05/16 8/03 A57902 CHK: 098265 HEALTH INSURANCE 0564 E 20160 698.26 88,962.22
8/05/16 8/03 A57905 CHK: 098265 HEALTH INSURANCE 0564 F 20160 1,002.35 87,959.87
8/05/16 8/03 A57910 CHK: 098269 LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE 2491 01220160 108.57 87,851.30
8/19/16 8/17 A58227 CHK: 098705 VISION INSURANCE 0259 VE 20160 36.21 87,815.09
8/19/16 8/17 A58229 CHK: 098705 VISION INSURANCE 0259 VES20160 38.13 87,776.96
8/19/16 8/17 A58230 CHK: 098705 VISION INSURANCE 0259 VE 20160 65.22 87,711.74
8/19/16 8/17 A58232 CHK: 098707 DENTAL INSURANCE 0519 DE 20160 79.33 87,632.41
8/19/16 8/17 A58233 CHK: 098707 DENTAL INSURANCE 0519 DES20160 106.66 87,525.75
8/19/16 8/17 A58234 CHK: 098707 DENTAL INSURANCE 0519 DF 20160 188.50 87,337.25
8/19/16 8/17 A58235 CHK: 098708 HEALTH INSURANCE 0564 E 20160 1,023.95 86,313.30
8/19/16 8/17 A58236 CHK: 098708 HEALTH INSURANCE 0564 ES 20160 1,309.90 85,003.40
8/19/16 8/17 A58237 CHK: 098708 HEALTH INSURANCE 0564 F 20160 2,004.70 82,998.70
8/19/16 8/17 A58241 CHK: 098712 LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE 2491 01220160 202.39 82,796.31
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 96,109.00 ACTUAL: 7,057.01 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 13.85
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 11,483.58 PCT USED: 15.93

6-4040-1-6151 ACA FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
6-4040-1-6160 WORKERS' COMPENSATION
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 20,000.00
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 20,000.00 ACTUAL 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
6-4040-1-6181 UNIFORMS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 31.44 3,968.56
BUDGET: 4,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.78
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00

6-4040-1-6182 MILEAGE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,500.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58131 CHK: 098455 MILEAGE 0788 080416 15.12 1,484.88
BUDGET: 1,500.00 ACTUAL: 15.12 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 1.00
YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00




8-31-0016 1:51 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 3

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 1 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010  THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN #  REFERENCE INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-1-6183 GROUP INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE
BEGINNING BALANCE 900.90 12,599.10
8/05/16 8/03 P01455 PYEXP MONTHLY PAYROLL 14.90 12,584.20
8/05/16 8/04 P01458 PYEXP BI-WEEKLY PAYROLL 314.59 12,269.61
8/08/16 8/08 A58182 CHK: 098506 MEDICAL DEDUCTIBLE 0449 2016-491 68.00 12,201.61
=========CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 13,500.00 ACTUAL: 397.49 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 9.61
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 3,116.10 PCT USED: 25.96
6-4040-1-6210 DUES/MEMBERSHIPS/SUBSCRIPTIONS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 2,000.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58157 CHK: 098481 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE 0720 080816 100.00 1,900.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 2,000.00 ACTUAL: 100.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 5.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 562.50 PCT USED: 28.12
6-4040-1-6240 TRAINING & CONFERENCES
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 5,000.00
= =CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 5,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 5.00 PCT USED: 0.12
6-4040-1-6253 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,000.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-2-6310 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 1,000.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58106 CHK: 098430 GLOVES 0375 358669 29.90 970.10
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 29.90 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 2.99
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-2-6331 FUEL/OIL/LUBE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 443.27 1,556.73
8/08/16 8/08 A58050 CHK: 098374 GAS & DIESEL 0397 080816 201.12 1,355.61
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 2,000.00 ACTUAL: 201.12 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 32.21

==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 309.08 PCT USED: 10.30



8-31-0016 1:51 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 4

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 1 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010  THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN #  REFERENCE VEND  INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-2-6332 VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
BEGINNING BALANCE 47.75 952.25
======== =CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 4.77
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 83.99 PCT USED: 8.39
6-4040-2-6340 OFFICE EQUIPMENT REPAIR
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-2-6371 ELECTRIC UTILITY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 6,081.11 69,918.89
8/08/16 8/08 A58051 CHK: 098375 ELECTRIC SERVICE 0034 080416 8,564.33 61,354.56
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 76,000.00 ACTUAL: 8,564.33 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 19.27
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 15,603.83 PCT USED: 20.00
6-4040-2-6372 DUMPSTER PICKUP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 35.00 965.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58103 CHK: 098427 RECYCLING, STICKERS, DUMPSTER 0878 PO 2403 35.00 930.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 35.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 7.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 110.75 PCT USED: 22.15
6-4040-2-6390 GAS UTILITY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 1,094.63 23,905.37
8/08/16 8/08 A58126 CHK: 098450 GAS SERVICE 0389 080816 875.87 23,029.50
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 25,000.00 ACTUAL: 875.87 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 7.88
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 2,037.71 PCT USED: 8.49
6-4040-2-6408 INSURANCE/GENERAL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 32,000.00
8/22/16 8/22 A58326 CHK: 098590 2016 CHEVY EXPRESS 0077 105440 255.00 31,745.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 32,000.00 ACTUAL: 255.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.79

==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00



8-31-0016 1:51 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 5

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010 THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-2-6412 IMMUNIZATION & TESTING
BEGINNTING BALANCE 299.50 7,200.50
8/08/16 8/08 A58054 CHK: 098378 BACKGROUND SCREENINGS 0197 10432 59.50 7,141.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58180 CHK: 098504 DRUG SCREEN 0763 71533 36.50 7,104.50
8/08/16 8/08 A58181 CHK: 098505 DRUG SCREEN 0184 235295 66.00 7,038.50
8/22/16 8/22 A58415 CHK: 098679 DRUG SCREENS 0763 71659 17.00 7,021.50
8/22/16 8/22 A58415 CHK: 098679 DRUG SCREEN 0763 71695 61.00 6,960.50
8/22/16 8/22 A58436 CHK: 098686 DRUG SCREENS 0184 236062 74.00 6,886.50
YEAR BUDGET: 7,500.00 ACTUAL: 314.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 8.18
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 594.00 PCT USED: 9.90

6-4040-2-6414 ADVERTISING AND PUBLICATIONS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 7,000.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58163 CHK: 098487 REC BROCHURE, LEGALS 0312 080116 2,425.26 4,574.74
BUDGET: 7,000.00 ACTUAL: 2,425.26 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 34.64
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00

6-4040-2-6422 OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINT CONTRAC
BEGINNTING BALANCE 283.12 4,716.88
8/22/16 8/22 A58345 CHK: 098609 BLACK & WHITE, COLOR COPIES 1001 33096 189.63 4,527.25
8/22/16 8/22 A58417 CHK: 098681 CONTRACT PAYMENT 0893 31082113 146.00 4,381.25
=========CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 5,000.00 ACTUAL: 335.63 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 12.37
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 932.17 PCT USED: 14.34

6-4040-2-6425 TELEPHONE & CELL PHONE COMMUN
BEGINNTING BALANCE 186.67 2,313.33
8/08/16 8/08 A58164 CHK: 098488 TELEPHONE SERVICE 0440 080416 114.35 2,198.98
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 2,500.00 ACTUAL: 114.35 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 12.04
===PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 379.79 PCT USED: 10.85

6-4040-2-6428 BUILDING MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 3,000.00
====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 3,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00

=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-2-6438 INSTRUCTOR/OFFICIALS CONTRACTS

BEGINNTING BALANCE 1,221.50 43,778.50

8/08/16 8/08 A58068 CHK: 098392 BODY BLAST, CORE FUSION 0087 080516 63.70 43,714.80

8/08/16 8/08 A58116 CHK: 098440 CARDIO PUMP, KICKBOXING 0322 080516 278.25 43,436.55

8/08/16 8/08 A58145 CHK: 098469 TENNIS INSTRUCTOR 2109 080316 637.00 42,799.55

8/08/16 8/08 A58167 CHK: 098491 TAE KWON DO 2493 080516 30.63 42,768.92
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FUND 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010 THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-2-6438 INSTRUCTOR/OFFICIALS CONTRACTS * ( CONTINUED ) *
8/08/16 8/08 A58195 CHK: 098519 MUSIC LESSONS 2589 080516 154.00 42,614.92
======== =CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 45,000.00 ACTUAL: 1,163.58 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 5.30
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 2,834.85 PCT USED: 6.29
6-4040-2-6439 CREDIT CARD FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 3,669.29 41,830.71
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 1,823.27 40,007.44
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 4,137.47 35,869.97
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 2,003.16 33,866.81
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 45,500.00 ACTUAL: 7,963.90 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 25.56
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 8,647.25 PCT USED: 20.71
6-4040-2-6440 NSF CHARGEBACK FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 00
8/03/16 8/03 C68828 RCPT 00578037 CREATION KIDS NSF 10.00CR 10.00
= =CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 0.00 ACTUAL: 10.00CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-2-6441 REC EQUIPMENT MAINT CONTRACTS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 3,500.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 3,500.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 325.00 PCT USED 9.28
6-4040-2-6491 SOFTWARE SUPPORT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 203.94 8,796.06
8/08/16 8/08 A58069 CHK: 098393 SOFTWARE SUPPORT 0220 13568 616.92 8,179.14
8/08/16 8/08 A58121 CHK: 098445 HIGH SPEED INTERNET 0196 080316 115.90 8,063.24
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 9,000.00 ACTUAL: 732.82 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 10.40
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 1,246.67 PCT USED: 19.17
6-4040-2-6499 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 2,500.00
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 2,500.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00



8-31-0016 1:51 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 7

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 1 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010  THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN #  REFERENCE VEND  INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-2-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 1,000.00
======== =CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 1,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 16.38 PCT USED: 1.63
6-4040-2-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 750.18 4,249.82
8/08/16 8/08 A58142 CHK: 098466 PAPER, 3X3 PADS 0120 554375 65.09 4,184.73
8/22/16 8/22 A58362 CHK: 098626 ADVENTURELAND, ARM PADS 2288 0818163 56.08 4,128.65
= =CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 5,000.00 ACTUAL: 121.17 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 17.42
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 178.83 PCT USED: 3.57
6-4040-2-6508 POSTAGE AND SHIPPING
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 100.00
==CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 100.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 89.99 PCT USED: 89.99
6-4040-2-6511 CLEANING SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 362.40 9,637.60
8/08/16 8/08 A58106 CHK: 098430 BED LINERS 0375 358543 49.46 9,588.14
=========CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 10,000.00 ACTUAL: 49.46 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 4.11
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 1,444.92 PCT USED: 12.04
6-4040-2-6514 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 266.52 11,733.48
8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 TEXTURE PAINT 0084 544554 9.99 11,723.49
8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 HOOKSTRIP PACK 0084 544668 8.49 11,715.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 ANCHOR, DRILL BIT 0084 544689 36.12 11,678.88
8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 LEG TIPS 0084 544711 19.80 11,659.08
8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 FLY SWATTER 0084 544867 3.87 11,655.21
8/08/16 8/08 A58136 CHK: 098460 DRILL BITS, MISC HARDWARE 0084 544942 97.27 11,557.94
8/22/16 8/22 A58389 CHK: 098653 TRASH BAGS, T-STRIPPER 0384 37694 78.32 11,479.62
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 12,000.00 ACTUAL: 253.86 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 4.33
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 960.31 PCT USED: 9.14
6-4040-2-6518 COMPUTERS & TECHNOLOGY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 4,100.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58069 CHK: 098393 FLASH DRIVES, FAN 0220  TT 1241 83.88 4,016.12
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 4,100.00 ACTUAL: 83.88 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 2.04

=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 64.85 PCT USED: 1.58
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FUND 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010 THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-2-6531 VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT PARTS/SUPPLI
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 3,000.00
8/08/16 8/08 A58056 CHK: 098380 BELT KIT 0294 68353 78.73 2,921.27
====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 3,000.00 ACTUAL: 78.73 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 2.62
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 15.65 PCT USED: 0.52

6-4040-2-6537

PROGRAM MATERIALS

BEGINNING BALANCE 1,608.06 43,391.94

8/08/16 8/08 A58099 CHK: 098423 LOST ISLAND, BLANK PARK 70O 0431 080516 3,675.00 39,716.94
8/08/16 8/08 A58160 CHK: 098484 PAINT 0713  8429-9 46.99 39,669.95
8/22/16 8/22 A58354 CHK: 098618 COFFEE 0696 081916 19.97 39,649.98
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 45,000.00 ACTUAL: 3,741.96 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 11.88
===PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 5,439.91 PCT USED: 12.08

6-4040-2-6538

MISC GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SUPPL

BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 1,500.00
=CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 1,500.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00

6-4040-2-6550 BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 8,745.15 21,254.85
8/08/16 8/08 A58077 CHK: 098401 MONKEY JOE'S BUS 1168 91345383 608.25 20,646.60
8/08/16 8/08 A58077 CHK: 098401 LOST ISLAND 1168 91349286 881.75 19,764.85
8/08/16 8/08 A58083 CHK: 098407 BASP SUPPLIES 0696 072716 54.08 19,710.77
8/08/16 8/08 A58112 CHK: 098436 BASP TRIP 0611 080316 1,496.00 18,214.77
8/08/16 8/08 A58130 CHK: 098454 MONKEY JOES 2153 080316 431.00 17,783.77
8/22/16 8/22 A58334 CHK: 098598 BASP FIELD TRIP 2591 155708 1,072.00 16,711.77
8/22/16 8/22 A58354 CHK: 098618 EGGS 0696 081016 1.19 16,710.58
8/22/16 8/22 A58362 CHK: 098626 ADVENTURELAND, ARM PADS 2288 0818163 378.00 16,332.58
8/22/16 8/22 A58362 CHK: 098626 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 2288 0818164 1,683.12 14,649.46
=CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 30,000.00 ACTUAL: 6,605.39 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 51.16
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 14,701.89 PCT USED: 49.00

6-4040-2-6551 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL SUPPLIES

BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 2,200.00
=========CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 2,200.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED 0.00
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010 THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-2-6552 REC EQUIPMENT PARTS/SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 325.00 6,175.00
8/22/16 8/22 A58399 CHK: 098663 SERVICE MATRIX 0732 173611 110.00 6,065.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 6,500.00 ACTUAL: 110.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 6.69
= ==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 1,898.79 PCT USED: 29.21
6-4040-233 NOT IN CHART OF ACCOUNTS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
= ==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-3-6710 AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-3-6725 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-5-6911 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REVOLVING
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-5-6912 TRANSFER TO RESERVE FUND
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 25,000.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 25,000.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
6-4040-5-6913 TRANSFER TO COMPUTER REVOLVING
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00

=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00



8-31-0016 1:51 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 10

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT 4040 RECREATION ACCOUNTS: 6-4040-1-6010 THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
6-4040-5-6913 TRANSFER TO COMPUTER REVOLVING * ( CONTINUED ) *
L QU S S (G UL QNS N N R JER QN e 000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT! LS NS N U (S NS NS U R JER JEE S S
FUND TOTATLS
** FUND TOTALS ** --- DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 107,753.42 0.00
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 123,400.51 10.00CR
ENDING BALANCES: 231,153.93 10.00CR
BEGINNING BALANCE 107,753.42 1,365,555.58
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 1,473,309.00 ACTUAL: 123,390.51 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 15.08

=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 209,270.67 PCT USED: 15.19
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SELECTION CRITERIA

FUND: 010-GENERAL FUND
BUDGET TO PRINT: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
PERIOD TO USE: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

ACCOUNT RANGE: 6-4040-1-6010 THRU 6-4040-5-6913
DIGIT SELECTION:

PRINT OPTIONS

PRINT REVENUE ACCOUNTS: NO
ACTIVE ACCOUNTS ONLY: NO
PRINT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS: NO
PRINT VENDOR NAME: NO
PRINT OVER BUDGET ONLY: NO
PRINT DEPT TOTAL: NO
PRINT FUND TOTAL BY DEPT: NO

*** END OF REPORT ***
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4562 THRU 4-1-4567
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
4-1-4562 RECREATION PROGRAM SPONSORSHIP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 800.00CR 200.00-
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 1,000.00CR ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 80.00

=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 650.00CR PCT USED: 65.00
4-1-4563 FITNESS AREA FEES

BEGINNTING BALANCE 6,315.00CR 73,685.00-
8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 197.00CR 73,488.00-
8/02/16 8/04 C68836 RCPT 00578512 080216 REC CENTER 102.00CR 73,386.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 27.00CR 73,359.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 77.00CR 73,282.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578302 07-13-16 REC CC 132.00CR 73,150.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578303 07-14-16 REC CC 46.00CR 73,104.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578304 07-15-16 REC CC 33.00CR 73,071.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578306 07-17-16 REC CC 186.00CR 72,885.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578307 07-22-16 REC CC 111.00CR 72,774.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578308 07-23-16 REC CC 84.50CR 72,689.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578309 07-24-16 REC CC 34.74CR 72,654.76-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 8.00CR 72,646.76-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578311 07-19-16 REC CC 67.00CR 72,579.76-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 87.50CR 72,492.26-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 211.25CR 72,281.01-
8/05/16 8/05 C68909 RCPT 00578769 080416 REC CENTER 44 .00CR 72,237.01-
8/09/16 8/09 C69239 RCPT 00579411 080616 REC CENTER 58.00CR 72,179.01-
8/09/16 8/09 C69240 RCPT 00579414 080716 REC CENTER 33.00CR 72,146.01-
8/09/16 8/09 C69241 RCPT 00579416 080816 REC CENTER 103.00CR 72,043.01-
8/09/16 8/09 C69242 RCPT 00579419 080516 REC CENTER 49.00CR 71,994.01-
8/10/16 8/10 C69252 RCPT 00579600 080916 REC CENTER 471.00CR 71,523.01-
8/12/16 8/12 C69257 RCPT 00580157 081016 REC CENTER 72.00CR 71,451.01-
8/12/16 8/12 C69259 RCPT 00580162 081116 REC CENTER 91.00CR 71,360.01-
8/15/16 8/16 C69275 RCPT 00580827 081416 REC CENTER 32.00CR 71,328.01-
8/16/16 8/16 C69273 RCPT 00580776 081216 REC CENTER 92.00CR 71,236.01-
8/16/16 8/16 C69274 RCPT 00580777 081316 REC CENTER 71.00CR 71,165.01-
8/16/16 8/16 C69276 RCPT 00580829 081516 REC CENTER 110.00CR 71,055.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581212 07-25-16 REC CC 91.00CR 70,964.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581213 07-26-16 REC CC 246.50CR 70,717.51-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581214 07-27-16 REC CC 61.00CR 70,656.51-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581215 07-28-16 REC CC 31.00CR 70,625.51-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581216 07-30-16 REC CC 229.00CR 70,396.51-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581217 07-31-16 REC CC 61.00CR 70,335.51-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 68.50CR 70,267.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 42.00CR 70,225.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 132.00CR 70,093.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 53.00CR 70,040.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581222 08-06-16 REC CENTER 2.00CR 70,038.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581223 08-07-16 REC CC 301.00CR 69,737.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581224 07-29-16 REC CC 41.00CR 69,696.01-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 58.50CR 69,637.51-

8/18/16 8/18 C69289 RCPT 00581465 081616 REC CENTER 114.00CR 69,523.51-
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4562 THRU 4-1-4567
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====

4-1-4563 FITNESS AREA FEES * ( CONTINUED ) *
8/18/16 8/18 C69290 RCPT 00581470 081716 REC CENTER 69.00CR 69,454.51-
8/19/16 8/19 C69360 RCPT 00582000 081816 REC CENTER 51.00CR 69,403.51-
8/23/16 8/23 C69545 RCPT 00582694 081916 REC CENTER 76.00CR 69,327.51-
8/23/16 8/23 C69546 RCPT 00582695 082016 REC CENTER 95.00CR 69,232.51-
8/23/16 8/23 C69547 RCPT 00582696 082116 REC CENTER 23.00CR 69,209.51-
8/24/16 8/24 C69550 RCPT 00582778 082216 REC CENTER 82.00CR 69,127.51-
8/25/16 8/25 C69552 RCPT 00582871 082316 REC CENTER 166.00CR 68,961.51-
8/25/16 8/25 C69556 RCPT 00582874 082416 REC CENTER 63.00CR 68,898.51-
8/29/16 8/29 C69561 RCPT 00583106 082516 REC CENTER 82.00CR 68,816.51-
8/29/16 8/29 C69563 RCPT 00583161 082616 REC CENTER 73.00CR 68,743.51-
8/29/16 8/29 C69564 RCPT 00583162 082716 REC CENTER 49.00CR 68,694.51-
8/29/16 8/29 C69565 RCPT 00583165 082816 REC CENTER 52.00CR 68,642.51-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 225.50CR 68,417.01-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583267 08-10-16 REC CC 51.00CR 68,366.01-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC 4.00CR 68,362.01-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583269 08-12-16 REC CC 51.00CR 68,311.01-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583270 08-13-16 REC CC 33.00CR 68,278.01-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583271 08-14-16 REC CC 62.00CR 68,216.01-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 122.75CR 68,093.26-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583273 08-16-16 REC CC 70.00CR 68,023.26-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC 60.00CR 67,963.26-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583284 08-18-16 REC CC 6.00CR 67,957.26-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583285 08-19-16 REC CC 26.00 67,983.26-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583286 08-20-16 REC CC 59.00CR 67,924.26-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 279.50CR 67,644.76-
8/30/16 8/30 C69572 RCPT 00583396 082916 REC CENTER 258.00CR 67,386.76-

=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 80,000.00CR ACTUAL: 6,298.24CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 15.76
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 6,197.58CR PCT USED: 7.74
4-1-4564 PROGRAM FEES

BEGINNTING BALANCE 5,023.00CR 114,977.00-
8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 2,780.50CR 112,196.50-
8/02/16 8/04 C68836 RCPT 00578512 080216 REC CENTER 392.50CR 111,804.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 145.00CR 111,659.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 290.00CR 111,369.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578302 07-13-16 REC CC 26.00CR 111,343.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578303 07-14-16 REC CC 155.00CR 111,188.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578304 07-15-16 REC CC 328.00CR 110,860.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578305 07-16-16 REC CC 24.00CR 110,836.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578306 07-17-16 REC CC 220.00CR 110,616.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578307 07-22-16 REC CC 124.00CR 110,492.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578308 07-23-16 REC CC 83.50CR 110,408.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578309 07-24-16 REC CC 87.00CR 110,321.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 455.50CR 109,866.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578311 07-19-16 REC CC 50.00CR 109,816.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 314.50CR 109,501.50-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 53.00CR 109,448.50-
8/05/16 8/05 C68909 RCPT 00578769 080416 REC CENTER 55.50CR 109,393.00-

8/08/16 8/08 A58125 CHK: 098449 MICHAEL MCDONALD: 1 2006338. 25.42 109,418.42-
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1-0016 1:58 PM

010-GENERAL FUND
: REVENUE
POST TRAN #  REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND  INVOICE
4564 PROGRAM FEES * ( CONTINUED ) *
8/08 A58144 CHK: 098468 PATRICK MCCOOL: 1 2006337.
8/09 C69239 RCPT 00579411 080616 REC CENTER
8/09 C69241 RCPT 00579416 080816 REC CENTER
8/09 C69242 RCPT 00579419 080516 REC CENTER
8/10 C69252 RCPT 00579600 080916 REC CENTER
8/12 C69257 RCPT 00580157 081016 REC CENTER
8/12 C69259 RCPT 00580162 081116 REC CENTER
8/16 C69275 RCPT 00580827 081416 REC CENTER
8/16 C69273 RCPT 00580776 081216 REC CENTER
8/16 C69274 RCPT 00580777 081316 REC CENTER
8/16 C69276 RCPT 00580829 081516 REC CENTER
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581212 07-25-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581213 07-26-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581214 07-27-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581215 07-28-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581217 07-31-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581222 08-06-16 REC CENTER
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581223 08-07-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581224 07-29-16 REC CC
8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC
8/18 C69289 RCPT 00581465 081616 REC CENTER
8/18 C69290 RCPT 00581470 081716 REC CENTER
8/19 C69360 RCPT 00582000 081816 REC CENTER
8/23 C69545 RCPT 00582694 081916 REC CENTER
8/23 C69546 RCPT 00582695 082016 REC CENTER
8/24 C69550 RCPT 00582778 082216 REC CENTER
8/25 C69552 RCPT 00582871 082316 REC CENTER
8/25 C69556 RCPT 00582874 082416 REC CENTER
8/29 C69561 RCPT 00583106 082516 REC CENTER
8/29 C69563 RCPT 00583161 082616 REC CENTER
8/29 C69564 RCPT 00583162 082716 REC CENTER
8/29 C69565 RCPT 00583165 082816 REC CENTER
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583267 08-10-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583269 08-12-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583270 08-13-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583271 08-14-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583273 08-16-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583284 08-18-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583285 08-19-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583286 08-20-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583287 08-21-16 REC CC
8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC
8/30 C69572 RCPT 00583396 082916 REC CENTER
====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 120,000.00CR ACTUAL:
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 23,993.33CR

BUDGET ANALYSTIS

ACCOUNTS:
P.O. NO#

PAGE:

PERIOD:
4-1-4562
TYPE =====

23,716.27CR ENCUMBERED:

3

8/2016 THRU

122
167

60.
111.

54
42

41.

64
217
377
339
132
224

55.

44
217

876.

892

60.
378.

117

66.
536.

17
124
62

217
72
32

679.

87
22
12
420

466.
258.

202

16.

394
192

338.
535.
489.
30.
33.
278.

454

70.

.00

8/2016

THRU 4-1-4567

.96

.00CR
00CR
00CR
.50CR
.00CR
50CR
.00CR
.00CR
.00CR
.50CR
.00CR
.00CR
.00CR
50CR
.00CR
.75CR
50CR
.50CR
00CR
25CR
.00CR
00CR
00CR
.50CR
.00CR
.50CR
.00CR
.00CR
.50CR
.00CR
.50CR
50CR
.00CR
.50CR
.00CR
.40CR
00CR
00CR
.00CR
50CR
.00CR
.00CR
50CR
50CR
50CR
00CR
00CR
50CR
.75CR
00CR

BALANCE

109, 541.
109,374.
109,314.
109,203.
109,148.
109,106.
109, 065.
109,057.
108, 993.
108, 966.
108, 588.
108,249.
108,117.
107,893.
107, 838.
107,794.
99,576.
98,700.
97,807.
97,747.
97,369.
97,252.
97,186.
96, 650.
96,632.
96,508.
96,446.
96, 440.
96,413.
96,340.
96,308.
96,240.
95,560.
95,473.
95,451.
95,439.
95,018.
94,552.
94,294,
94,092.
94,076.
93,682.
93,490.
93,151.
92,616.
92,126.
92,096.
92,063.
91,785.
91,330.
91,260.

PCT USED: 23.
PCT USED: 18.

94
45



8-31-0016 1:58 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 4

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4562 THRU 4-1-4567
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====

4-1-4565 LEAGUE FEES

BEGINNTING BALANCE 712.50CR 44,287.50-

8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 415.00CR 43,872.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 40.00CR 43,832.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 80.00CR 43,752.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578303 07-14-16 REC CC 180.00CR 43,572.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578306 07-17-16 REC CC 100.00CR 43,472.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578307 07-22-16 REC CC 90.00CR 43,382.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578308 07-23-16 REC CC 50.00CR 43,332.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578309 07-24-16 REC CC 40.00CR 43,292.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 40.00CR 43,252.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578311 07-19-16 REC CC 80.00CR 43,172.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 80.00CR 43,092.50-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 92.50CR 43,000.00-
8/05/16 8/05 C68909 RCPT 00578769 080416 REC CENTER 375.00CR 42,625.00-
8/09/16 8/09 C69241 RCPT 00579416 080816 REC CENTER 90.00CR 42,535.00-
8/10/16 8/10 C69252 RCPT 00579600 080916 REC CENTER 375.00CR 42,160.00-
8/12/16 8/12 C69259 RCPT 00580162 081116 REC CENTER 90.00CR 42,070.00-
8/16/16 8/16 C69273 RCPT 00580776 081216 REC CENTER 96.00CR 41,974.00-
8/16/16 8/16 C69274 RCPT 00580777 081316 REC CENTER 40.00CR 41,934.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581212 07-25-16 REC CC 120.00CR 41,814.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581213 07-26-16 REC CC 40.00CR 41,774.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581214 07-27-16 REC CC 140.00CR 41,634.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581215 07-28-16 REC CC 290.00CR 41,344.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581217 07-31-16 REC CC 40.00CR 41,304.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 1,083.75CR 40,220.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 420.00CR 39,800.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 200.00CR 39,600.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 275.00CR 39,325.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581222 08-06-16 REC CENTER 80.00CR 39,245.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581223 08-07-16 REC CC 300.00CR 38,945.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581224 07-29-16 REC CC 200.00CR 38,745.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 910.00CR 37,835.25-
8/18/16 8/18 C69290 RCPT 00581470 081716 REC CENTER 375.00CR 37,460.25-
8/19/16 8/19 C69360 RCPT 00582000 081816 REC CENTER 40.00CR 37,420.25-
8/23/16 8/23 C69546 RCPT 00582695 082016 REC CENTER 50.00CR 37,370.25-
8/23/16 8/23 C69547 RCPT 00582696 082116 REC CENTER 50.00CR 37,320.25-
8/24/16 8/24 C69550 RCPT 00582778 082216 REC CENTER 95.00CR 37,225.25-
8/25/16 8/25 C69552 RCPT 00582871 082316 REC CENTER 375.00CR 36,850.25-
8/29/16 8/29 C69561 RCPT 00583106 082516 REC CENTER 90.00CR 36,760.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 595.00CR 36,165.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC 330.00CR 35,835.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583269 08-12-16 REC CC 233.00CR 35,602.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583270 08-13-16 REC CC 250.00CR 35,352.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583271 08-14-16 REC CC 445.00CR 34,907.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 270.00CR 34,637.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583273 08-16-16 REC CC 445.00CR 34,192.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC 455.00CR 33,737.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583284 08-18-16 REC CC 495.00CR 33,242.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583285 08-19-16 REC CC 40.00CR 33,202.25-

8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583286 08-20-16 REC CC 830.00CR 32,372.25-



8-31-0016 1:58 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 5

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4562 THRU 4-1-4567

DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
4-1-4565 LEAGUE FEES * ( CONTINUED ) *

8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583287 08-21-16 REC CC 510.00CR 31,862.25-

8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 80.00CR 31,782.25-

====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 45,000.00CR ACTUAL: 12,505.25CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 29.37
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 7,175.00CR PCT USED: 15.94

4-1-4566 BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL FEES

BEGINNTING BALANCE 125.00 200,125.00-
8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 300.00CR 199,825.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 1,000.00 200,825.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 120.00CR 200,705.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578307 07-22-16 REC CC 20.00CR 200,685.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 400.00 201,085.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578311 07-19-16 REC CC 200.00CR 200,885.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 120.00CR 200,765.00-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 400.00CR 200,365.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581213 07-26-16 REC CC 400.00CR 199,965.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581217 07-31-16 REC CC 120.00CR 199,845.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 26,700.00CR 173,145.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 2,300.00CR 170,845.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 400.00CR 170,445.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 120.00CR 170,325.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581224 07-29-16 REC CC 1,140.00CR 169,185.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 820.00CR 168,365.00-
8/22/16 8/22 A58379 CHK: 098643 JANELLE CROSS: 1 20064 400.00 168,765.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583267 08-10-16 REC CC 200.00 168,965.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 400.00 169,365.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC 1,540.00CR 167,825.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 1,600.00CR 166,225.00-

=========CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 200,000.00CR ACTUAL: 33,900.00CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 16.88
===PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 36,341.60CR PCT USED: 12.53

4-1-4567 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 5,968.75CR 4,031.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578306 07-17-16 REC CC 60.00CR 3,971.25-
8/16/16 8/16 C69276 RCPT 00580829 081516 REC CENTER 1,139.00CR 2,832.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 45.00 2,877.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 161.00CR 2,716.25-
=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 10,000.00CR ACTUAL: 1,315.00CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 72.83

=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 4,246.00CR PCT USED: 42.4¢6



8-31-0016 1:58 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 6

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4562 THRU 4-1-4567
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
4-1-4567 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL FEES * ( CONTINUED ) *
Kk Kk kKK _k_k_k_k_k_k_ 000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT! Kk Kk kK kKKK _k_k_k_*
FUND TOTATLS
** FUND TOTALS ** --- DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 125.00 18,819.25CR
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 2,619.38 80,354.14CR
ENDING BALANCES: 2,744.38 99,173.39CR
BEGINNTING BALANCE 18,694.25CR 437,305.75-
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 456,000.00CR ACTUAL: 77,734.76CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 21.14

=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 78,603.51CR PCT USED: 14.13



8-31-0016 1:58 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 7

SELECTION CRITERIA

FUND: 010-GENERAL FUND

BUDGET TO PRINT: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

PERIOD TO USE: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

ACCOUNT RANGE: 4-1-4562 THRU 4-1-4567

DIGIT SELECTION:

PRINT OPTIONS

PRINT REVENUE ACCOUNTS: YES
ACTIVE ACCOUNTS ONLY: NO
PRINT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS: NO
PRINT VENDOR NAME: NO
PRINT OVER BUDGET ONLY: NO
PRINT DEPT TOTAL: NO
PRINT FUND TOTAL BY DEPT: NO

*** END OF REPORT ***



8-31-0016 1:59 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 1

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4572 THRU 4-1-4577
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====

4-1-4572 SEASON POOL PASSES

BEGINNTING BALANCE 9,706.75CR 82,293.25-

8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 174.00CR 82,119.25-
8/02/16 8/04 C68836 RCPT 00578512 080216 REC CENTER 15.00CR 82,104.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 716.00CR 81,388.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 148.00CR 81,240.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578302 07-13-16 REC CC 49.00CR 81,191.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578303 07-14-16 REC CC 348.00CR 80,843.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578304 07-15-16 REC CC 89.00CR 80,754.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578305 07-16-16 REC CC 33.00CR 80,721.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578307 07-22-16 REC CC 163.00CR 80,558.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578308 07-23-16 REC CC 73.50CR 80,484.75-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578309 07-24-16 REC CC 124.50CR 80,360.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 539.00CR 79,821.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 612.50CR 79,208.75-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 22.50CR 79,186.25-
8/09/16 8/09 C69240 RCPT 00579414 080716 REC CENTER 2.00CR 79,184.25-
8/10/16 8/10 C69252 RCPT 00579600 080916 REC CENTER 20.00CR 79,164.25-
8/16/16 8/16 C69273 RCPT 00580776 081216 REC CENTER 25.00CR 79,139.25-
8/16/16 8/16 C69274 RCPT 00580777 081316 REC CENTER 20.00CR 79,119.25-
8/16/16 8/16 C69276 RCPT 00580829 081516 REC CENTER 71.00CR 79,048.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581212 07-25-16 REC CC 30.00CR 79,018.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581213 07-26-16 REC CC 124.50CR 78,893.75-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581214 07-27-16 REC CC 51.00CR 78,842.75-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581216 07-30-16 REC CC 51.00CR 78,791.75-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581217 07-31-16 REC CC 112.00CR 78,679.75-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 535.50CR 78,144.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 25.00CR 78,119.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 201.00CR 77,918.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 51.00CR 77,867.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581224 07-29-16 REC CC 86.00CR 77,781.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 206.50CR 77,574.75-
8/29/16 8/29 C69564 RCPT 00583162 082716 REC CENTER 2.00CR 77,572.75-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 163.50CR 77,409.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583267 08-10-16 REC CC 51.00CR 77,358.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC 20.00CR 77,338.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583270 08-13-16 REC CC 25.00CR 77,313.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583271 08-14-16 REC CC 25.00CR 77,288.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 502.50CR 76,785.75-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583284 08-18-16 REC CC 49.00CR 76,736.75-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583287 08-21-16 REC CC 597.50CR 76,139.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 224 .50CR 75,914.75-

BUDGET: 92,000.00CR ACTUAL: 6,378.50CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 17.48
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 14,051.61CR PCT USED: 15.27




8-31-0016 1:59 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 2

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4572 THRU 4-1-4577
DATE POST TRAN #  REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND  INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====

4-1-4573 DAILY POOL PASSES

BEGINNING BALANCE 29,772.55CR 95,227.45-

8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 370.00CR 94,857.45-
8/02/16 8/04 C68836 RCPT 00578512 080216 REC CENTER 195.00CR 94,662.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68828 RCPT 00578037 CREATION KIDS NSF 201.00CR 94,461.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 363.00CR 94,098.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 209.00CR 93,889.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578302 07-13-16 REC CC 540.00CR 93,349.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578303 07-14-16 REC CC 445.00CR 92,904.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578304 07-15-16 REC CC 130.00CR 92,774.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578305 07-16-16 REC CC 383.00CR 92,391.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578306 07-17-16 REC CC 72.00CR 92,319.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578307 07-22-16 REC CC 364.00CR 91,955.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578308 07-23-16 REC CC 391.00CR 91,564.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578309 07-24-16 REC CC 561.00CR 91,003.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 100.00CR 90,903.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578311 07-19-16 REC CC 86.00CR 90,817.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 684.00CR 90,133.45-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 1,011.00CR 89,122.45-
8/05/16 8/05 C68909 RCPT 00578769 080416 REC CENTER 1,071.00CR 88,051.45-
8/09/16 8/09 C69239 RCPT 00579411 080616 REC CENTER 377.00CR 87,674.45-
8/09/16 8/09 C69240 RCPT 00579414 080716 REC CENTER 197.00CR 87,477.45-
8/09/16 8/09 C69241 RCPT 00579416 080816 REC CENTER 642.00CR 86,835.45-
8/09/16 8/09 C69242 RCPT 00579419 080516 REC CENTER 678.00CR 86,157.45-
8/10/16 8/10 C69252 RCPT 00579600 080916 REC CENTER 1,324.00CR 84,833.45-
8/12/16 8/12 C69257 RCPT 00580157 081016 REC CENTER 1,136.00CR 83,697.45-
8/12/16 8/12 C69259 RCPT 00580162 081116 REC CENTER 553.00CR 83,144.45-
8/15/16 8/16 C69275 RCPT 00580827 081416 REC CENTER 895.00CR 82,249.45-
8/16/16 8/16 C69273 RCPT 00580776 081216 REC CENTER 335.00CR 81,914.45-
8/16/16 8/16 C69274 RCPT 00580777 081316 REC CENTER 484.00CR 81,430.45-
8/16/16 8/16 C69276 RCPT 00580829 081516 REC CENTER 514.00CR 80,916.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581212 07-25-16 REC CC 354.00CR 80,562.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581213 07-26-16 REC CC 312.00CR 80,250.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581214 07-27-16 REC CC 244 .00CR 80,006.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581215 07-28-16 REC CC 95.00CR 79,911.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581216 07-30-16 REC CC 145.00CR 79,766.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581217 07-31-16 REC CC 402.00CR 79,364.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 89.00CR 79,275.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 85.00CR 79,190.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 380.00CR 78,810.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 323.00CR 78,487.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581222 08-06-16 REC CENTER 140.00CR 78,347.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581223 08-07-16 REC CC 86.00CR 78,261.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581224 07-29-16 REC CC 93.00CR 78,168.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 485.00CR 77,683.45-
8/18/16 8/18 C69289 RCPT 00581465 081616 REC CENTER 863.00CR 76,820.45-
8/18/16 8/18 C69290 RCPT 00581470 081716 REC CENTER 916.00CR 75,904.45-
8/19/16 8/19 C69360 RCPT 00582000 081816 REC CENTER 1,060.00CR 74,844.45-
8/23/16 8/23 C69545 RCPT 00582694 081916 REC CENTER 2,733.00CR 72,111.45-
8/23/16 8/23 C69546 RCPT 00582695 082016 REC CENTER 115.00CR 71,996.45-

8/23/16 8/23 C69547 RCPT 00582696 082116 REC CENTER 178.00CR 71,818.45-
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4572 THRU 4-1-4577
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====

4-1-4573 DAILY POOL PASSES * ( CONTINUED ) *
8/24/16 8/24 C69550 RCPT 00582778 082216 REC CENTER 476.00CR 71,342.45-
8/25/16 8/25 C69552 RCPT 00582871 082316 REC CENTER 588.00CR 70,754.45-
8/25/16 8/25 C69556 RCPT 00582874 082416 REC CENTER 39.00CR 70,715.45-
8/29/16 8/29 C69561 RCPT 00583106 082516 REC CENTER 35.00CR 70,680.45-
8/29/16 8/29 C69563 RCPT 00583161 082616 REC CENTER 57.00CR 70,623.45-
8/29/16 8/29 C69564 RCPT 00583162 082716 REC CENTER 179.00CR 70,444.45-
8/29/16 8/29 C69565 RCPT 00583165 082816 REC CENTER 697.00CR 69,747.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 327.00CR 69,420.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583267 08-10-16 REC CC 600.00CR 68,820.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC 231.00CR 68,589.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583269 08-12-16 REC CC 152.00CR 68,437.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583270 08-13-16 REC CC 255.00CR 68,182.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583271 08-14-16 REC CC 356.00CR 67,826.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 211.00CR 67,615.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583273 08-16-16 REC CC 296.00CR 67,319.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC 307.00CR 67,012.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583284 08-18-16 REC CC 430.00CR 66,582.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583285 08-19-16 REC CC 687.00CR 65,895.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583286 08-20-16 REC CC 125.00CR 65,770.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583287 08-21-16 REC CC 25.00CR 65,745.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69572 RCPT 00583396 082916 REC CENTER 55.00CR 65,690.45-

=CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 125,000.00CR ACTUAL: 29,537.00CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 47.44

=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 57,219.50CR PCT USED: 45.77
4-1-4574 SWIM LESSONS

BEGINNTING BALANCE 414.75 75,414.75-
8/02/16 8/04 C68836 RCPT 00578512 080216 REC CENTER 29.40CR 75,385.35-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 5.00 75,390.35-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 98.00 75,488.35-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578303 07-14-16 REC CC 90.00CR 75,398.35-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578306 07-17-16 REC CC 30.00CR 75,368.35-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 90.00CR 75,278.35-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 30.00 75,308.35-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 65.00CR 75,243.35-
8/08/16 8/08 A58104 CHK: 098428 KATIE SLOAN: 1 2006371. 30.00 75,273.35-
8/08/16 8/08 A58122 CHK: 098446 MELISA HENLEY: 1 2006145. 30.00 75,303.35-
8/09/16 8/09 C69242 RCPT 00579419 080516 REC CENTER 104.00CR 75,199.35-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 10,644 .50CR 64,554.85-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 1,507.00CR 63,047.85-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 1,750.00CR 61,297.85-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 398.00CR 60,899.85-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581222 (08-06-16 REC CENTER 536.00CR 60,363.85-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581223 08-07-16 REC CC 214.50CR 60,149.35-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 1,083.50CR 59,065.85-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 119.00CR 58,946.85-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583267 08-10-16 REC CC 142.50CR 58,804.35-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC 20.50CR 58,783.85-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583269 08-12-16 REC CC 99.37CR 58,684.48-

8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583271 08-14-16 REC CC 30.00CR 58,654.48-
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4572 THRU 4-1-4577
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
4-1-4574 SWIM LESSONS * ( CONTINUED ) *
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 35.00CR 58,619.48-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583273 08-16-16 REC CC 90.00CR 58,529.48-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC 82.50CR 58,446.98-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583284 08-18-16 REC CC 30.00CR 58,416.98-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583285 08-19-16 REC CC 22.50CR 58,394.48-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583287 08-21-16 REC CC 57.50CR 58,336.98-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 0.99CR 58,335.99-
YEAR BUDGET: 75,000.00CR ACTUAL: 17,078.76CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 22.21
=PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 20,213.36CR PCT USED: 26.95

4-1-4575 AQUATIC PROGRAMS/CLASSES

BEGINNTING BALANCE 1,978.50CR 23,021.50-
8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 116.00CR 22,905.50-
8/02/16 8/04 C68836 RCPT 00578512 080216 REC CENTER 75.50CR 22,830.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 3.00CR 22,827.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578302 07-13-16 REC CC 43.00CR 22,784.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578303 07-14-16 REC CC 44 .00CR 22,740.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578304 07-15-16 REC CC 3.00CR 22,737.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578305 07-16-16 REC CC 1.00CR 22,736.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578307 07-22-16 REC CC 40.00CR 22,696.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 83.00CR 22,613.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578311 07-19-16 REC CC 50.00CR 22,563.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 104.00CR 22,459.00-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 66.00CR 22,393.00-
8/05/16 8/05 C68909 RCPT 00578769 080416 REC CENTER 10.00CR 22,383.00-
8/09/16 8/09 C69239 RCPT 00579411 080616 REC CENTER 5.00CR 22,378.00-
8/09/16 8/09 C69241 RCPT 00579416 080816 REC CENTER 71.10CR 22,306.90-
8/09/16 8/09 C69242 RCPT 00579419 080516 REC CENTER 57.00CR 22,249.90-
8/10/16 8/10 C69252 RCPT 00579600 080916 REC CENTER 64.00CR 22,185.90-
8/12/16 8/12 C69257 RCPT 00580157 081016 REC CENTER 27.00CR 22,158.90-
8/12/16 8/12 C69259 RCPT 00580162 081116 REC CENTER 12.00CR 22,146.90-
8/16/16 8/16 C69273 RCPT 00580776 081216 REC CENTER 59.00CR 22,087.90-
8/16/16 8/16 C69274 RCPT 00580777 081316 REC CENTER 8.00CR 22,079.90-
8/16/16 8/16 C69276 RCPT 00580829 081516 REC CENTER 62.00CR 22,017.90-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581214 07-27-16 REC CC 2.13 22,020.03-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 127.00CR 21,893.03-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 164.00CR 21,729.03-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 82.00CR 21,647.03-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 28.00CR 21,619.03-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581222 08-06-16 REC CENTER 7.00CR 21,612.03-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 42.00CR 21,570.03-
8/18/16 8/18 C69289 RCPT 00581465 081616 REC CENTER 20.00CR 21,550.03-
8/18/16 8/18 C69290 RCPT 00581470 081716 REC CENTER 59.00CR 21,491.03-
8/19/16 8/19 C69360 RCPT 00582000 081816 REC CENTER 11.00CR 21,480.03-
8/23/16 8/23 C69545 RCPT 00582694 081916 REC CENTER 63.00CR 21,417.03-
8/23/16 8/23 C69546 RCPT 00582695 082016 REC CENTER 27.00CR 21,390.03-
8/24/16 8/24 C69550 RCPT 00582778 082216 REC CENTER 67.00CR 21,323.03-
8/25/16 8/25 C69552 RCPT 00582871 082316 REC CENTER 28.00CR 21,295.03-

8/25/16 8/25 C69556 RCPT 00582874 082416 REC CENTER 59.00CR 21,236.03-
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4572 THRU 4-1-4577
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====

4-1-4575 AQUATIC PROGRAMS/CLASSES * ( CONTINUED ) *
8/29/16 8/29 C69561 RCPT 00583106 082516 REC CENTER 24.00CR 21,212.03-
8/29/16 8/29 C69563 RCPT 00583161 082616 REC CENTER 65.00CR 21,147.03-
8/29/16 8/29 C69564 RCPT 00583162 082716 REC CENTER 15.00CR 21,132.03-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 4.00CR 21,128.03-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC 157.50CR 20,970.53-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 134.00CR 20,836.53-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583273 08-16-16 REC CC 50.00CR 20,786.53-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC 52.00CR 20,734.53-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583284 08-18-16 REC CC 4.00CR 20,730.53-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583285 08-19-16 REC CC 69.00CR 20,661.53-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583286 08-20-16 REC CC 2.00CR 20,659.53-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 80.00CR 20,579.53-
8/30/16 8/30 C69572 RCPT 00583396 082916 REC CENTER 70.00CR 20,509.53-

====CURRENT YEAR  BUDGET: 25,000.00CR ACTUAL: 2,511.97CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 17.96
====PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 2,447.05CR PCT USED: 9.78
4-1-4576 POOL CONCESSIONS

BEGINNTING BALANCE 13,976.25CR 31,023.75-
8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 289.50CR 30,734.25-
8/02/16 8/04 C68836 RCPT 00578512 080216 REC CENTER 127.25CR 30,607.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 138.50CR 30,468.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 136.75CR 30,331.75-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578302 07-13-16 REC CC 3.25CR 30,328.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578303 07-14-16 REC CC 126.50CR 30,202.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578304 07-15-16 REC CC 74.75CR 30,127.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578305 07-16-16 REC CC 60.75CR 30,066.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578307 07-22-16 REC CC 81.75CR 29,984.75-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578308 07-23-16 REC CC 119.25CR 29,865.50-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578309 07-24-16 REC CC 121.25CR 29,744.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 57.00CR 29,687.25-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578311 07-19-16 REC CC 3.50CR 29,683.75-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 171.25CR 29,512.50-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 700.25CR 28,812.25-
8/05/16 8/05 C68909 RCPT 00578769 080416 REC CENTER 691.25CR 28,121.00-
8/09/16 8/09 C69239 RCPT 00579411 080616 REC CENTER 245.00CR 27,876.00-
8/09/16 8/09 C69240 RCPT 00579414 080716 REC CENTER 164.00CR 27,712.00-
8/09/16 8/09 C69241 RCPT 00579416 080816 REC CENTER 371.00CR 27,341.00-
8/09/16 8/09 C69242 RCPT 00579419 080516 REC CENTER 446.50CR 26,894.50-
8/10/16 8/10 C69252 RCPT 00579600 080916 REC CENTER 459.50CR 26,435.00-
8/12/16 8/12 C69257 RCPT 00580157 081016 REC CENTER 609.00CR 25,826.00-
8/12/16 8/12 C69259 RCPT 00580162 081116 REC CENTER 316.25CR 25,509.75-
8/15/16 8/16 C69275 RCPT 00580827 081416 REC CENTER 340.50CR 25,169.25-
8/16/16 8/16 C69273 RCPT 00580776 081216 REC CENTER 215.25CR 24,954.00-
8/16/16 8/16 C69274 RCPT 00580777 081316 REC CENTER 273.50CR 24,680.50-
8/16/16 8/16 C69276 RCPT 00580829 081516 REC CENTER 332.75CR 24,347.75-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581212 07-25-16 REC CC 119.50CR 24,228.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581213 07-26-16 REC CC 110.00CR 24,118.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581214 07-27-16 REC CC 65.25CR 24,053.00-

8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581215 07-28-16 REC CC 50.00CR 24,003.00-
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DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4572 THRU 4-1-4577
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4-1-4576 POOL CONCESSIONS * ( CONTINUED ) *
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581216 07-30-16 REC CC 18.75CR 23,984.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581217 07-31-16 REC CC 60.50CR 23,923.75-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 58.25CR 23,865.50-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 13.25CR 23,852.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 37.00CR 23,815.25-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 59.25CR 23,756.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581222 08-06-16 REC CENTER 83.50CR 23,672.50-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581223 08-07-16 REC CC 35.75CR 23,636.75-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581224 07-29-16 REC CC 18.75CR 23,618.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 70.50CR 23,547.50-
8/18/16 8/18 C69289 RCPT 00581465 081616 REC CENTER 321.50CR 23,226.00-
8/18/16 8/18 C69290 RCPT 00581470 081716 REC CENTER 489.50CR 22,736.50-
8/19/16 8/19 C69360 RCPT 00582000 081816 REC CENTER 678.50CR 22,058.00-
8/23/16 8/23 C69545 RCPT 00582694 081916 REC CENTER 714.75CR 21,343.25-
8/23/16 8/23 C69546 RCPT 00582695 082016 REC CENTER 4.00CR 21,339.25-
8/23/16 8/23 C69547 RCPT 00582696 082116 REC CENTER 17.00CR 21,322.25-
8/24/16 8/24 C69550 RCPT 00582778 082216 REC CENTER 295.75CR 21,026.50-
8/25/16 8/25 C69552 RCPT 00582871 082316 REC CENTER 340.50CR 20,686.00-
8/29/16 8/29 C69563 RCPT 00583161 082616 REC CENTER 9.50CR 20,676.50-
8/29/16 8/29 C69564 RCPT 00583162 082716 REC CENTER 6.00CR 20,670.50-
8/29/16 8/29 C69565 RCPT 00583165 082816 REC CENTER 143.00CR 20,527.50-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 116.50CR 20,411.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583267 08-10-16 REC CC 104.25CR 20,306.75-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC 53.25CR 20,253.50-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583269 08-12-16 REC CC 25.25CR 20,228.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583270 08-13-16 REC CC 52.25CR 20,176.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583271 08-14-16 REC CC 53.75CR 20,122.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 25.00CR 20,097.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583273 08-16-16 REC CC 42.00CR 20,055.25-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC 81.25CR 19,974.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583284 08-18-16 REC CC 130.25CR 19,843.75-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583285 08-19-16 REC CC 153.25CR 19,690.50-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 32.00CR 19,658.50-

====CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 45,000.00CR ACTUAL: 11,365.25CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 56.31
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 27,154.50CR PCT USED: 60.34
4-1-4577 POOL RENTAL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 383.00CR 14,617.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 170.00CR 14,447.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 90.00CR 14,357.00-
8/22/16 8/22 A58437 CHK: 098687 AMY RICKELS: 1 2006425. 100.00 14,457.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 90.00CR 14,367.00-

BUDGET: 15,000.00CR ACTUAL: 250.00CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 4.22
YTD: 3,874.25CR PCT USED: 25.82
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FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4572 THRU 4-1-4577
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION== VEND INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
4-1-4577 POOL RENTAL * ( CONTINUED ) *
Kk Kk kKK _k_k_k_k_k_k_ 000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT! Kk Kk kK kKKK _k_k_k_*
FUND TOTATLS
** FUND TOTALS ** --- DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 414.75 55,817.05CR
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 295.13 67,416.61CR
ENDING BALANCES: 709.88 123,233.66CR
BEGINNTING BALANCE 55,402.30CR 321,597.70-
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 377,000.00CR ACTUAL: 67,121.48CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 32.49

=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 124,960.27CR PCT USED: 33.14



8-31-0016 1:59 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 8

SELECTION CRITERIA

FUND: 010-GENERAL FUND

BUDGET TO PRINT: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

PERIOD TO USE: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

ACCOUNT RANGE: 4-1-4572 THRU 4-1-4577

DIGIT SELECTION:

PRINT OPTIONS

PRINT REVENUE ACCOUNTS: YES
ACTIVE ACCOUNTS ONLY: NO
PRINT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS: NO
PRINT VENDOR NAME: NO
PRINT OVER BUDGET ONLY: NO
PRINT DEPT TOTAL: NO
PRINT FUND TOTAL BY DEPT: NO

*** END OF REPORT ***



8-31-0016 2:00 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 1

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4589 THRU 4-1-4592
DATE POST TRAN #  REFERENCE =========DESCRIPTION========== VEND  INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====

4-1-4589 COMMUNITY CENTER RENT

BEGINNING BALANCE 2,946.30CR 77,053.70-
8/01/16 8/03 C68829 RCPT 00578287 080116 REC CENTER 24.25CR 77,029.45-
8/02/16 8/04 C68836 RCPT 00578512 080216 REC CENTER 15.00CR 77,014.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578292 07-11-16 REC CC 45.50CR 76,968.95-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578302 07-13-16 REC CC 721.00CR 76,247.95-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578308 07-23-16 REC CC 0.50CR 76,247.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578309 07-24-16 REC CC 1.00CR 76,246.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578310 07-18-16 REC CC 157.50CR 76,088.95-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578311 07-19-16 REC CC 382.50CR 75,706.45-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 171.00CR 75,535.45-
8/04/16 8/05 C68906 RCPT 00578658 080316 REC CENTER 8.00CR 75,527.45-
8/05/16 8/05 C68909 RCPT 00578769 080416 REC CENTER 1.00CR 75,526.45-
8/09/16 8/09 C69240 RCPT 00579414 080716 REC CENTER 1.00CR 75,525.45-
8/09/16 8/09 C69241 RCPT 00579416 080816 REC CENTER 0.50CR 75,524.95-
8/09/16 8/09 C69242 RCPT 00579419 080516 REC CENTER 0.50CR 75,524.45-
8/10/16 8/10 C69252 RCPT 00579600 080916 REC CENTER 510.00CR 75,014.45-
8/15/16 8/16 C69275 RCPT 00580827 081416 REC CENTER 2.50CR 75,011.95-
8/16/16 8/16 C69273 RCPT 00580776 081216 REC CENTER 1.00CR 75,010.95-
8/16/16 8/16 C69274 RCPT 00580777 081316 REC CENTER 0.50CR 75,010.45-
8/16/16 8/16 C69276 RCPT 00580829 081516 REC CENTER 135.50CR 74,874.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581212 07-25-16 REC CC 220.00CR 74,654.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581214 07-27-16 REC CC 50.00CR 74,604.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581215 07-28-16 REC CC 30.00CR 74,574.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 540.00CR 74,034.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581219 08-02-16 REC CC 1,205.00CR 72,829.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581220 08-03-16 REC CC 215.00CR 72,614.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581221 08-05-16 REC CC 100.50CR 72,514.45-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581222 08-06-16 REC CENTER 30.50CR 72,483.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581223 08-07-16 REC CC 120.00CR 72,363.95-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581225 08-04-16 REC CC 110.50CR 72,253.45-
8/18/16 8/18 C69289 RCPT 00581465 081616 REC CENTER 1.00CR 72,252.45-
8/18/16 8/18 C69290 RCPT 00581470 081716 REC CENTER 51.00CR 72,201.45-
8/19/16 8/19 C69360 RCPT 00582000 081816 REC CENTER 0.50CR 72,200.95-
8/23/16 8/23 C69545 RCPT 00582694 081916 REC CENTER 114.50CR 72,086.45-
8/24/16 8/24 C69550 RCPT 00582778 082216 REC CENTER 2,801.50CR 69,284.95-
8/25/16 8/25 C69552 RCPT 00582871 082316 REC CENTER 703.50CR 68,581.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 60.00CR 68,521.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583267 08-10-16 REC CC 50.00CR 68,471.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583268 08-11-16 REC CC 110.00CR 68,361.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583269 08-12-16 REC CC 940.00CR 67,421.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583272 08-15-16 REC CC 255.00CR 67,166.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583273 08-16-16 REC CC 60.00CR 67,106.45-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583283 08-17-16 REC CC 127.50CR 66,978.95-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583285 08-19-16 REC CC 40.00CR 66,938.95-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583288 08-08-16 REC CC 60.00CR 66,878.95-
BUDGET : 80,000.00CR ACTUAL: 10,174.75CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 16.40

YTD: 8,005.80CR PCT USED: 10.00



8-31-0016 2:00 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 2

FUND : 010-GENERAL FUND PERIOD: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016
DEPT : REVENUE ACCOUNTS: 4-1-4589 THRU 4-1-4592
DATE POST TRAN # REFERENCE INVOICE P.O. NO# TYPE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
4-1-4590 CONFERENCE CENTER RENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 2,500.00-
======== =CURRENT YEAR BUDGET : 2,500.00CR ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 1,605.00CR PCT USED: 64.20
4-1-4591 PARK SHELTER/EVENT FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 60.00CR 1,140.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578300 07-12-16 REC CC 5.00CR 1,135.00-
8/03/16 8/03 C68833 RCPT 00578312 07-20-16, 07-21-16 REC CC 15.00CR 1,120.00-
8/09/16 8/09 C69241 RCPT 00579416 080816 REC CENTER 5.00CR 1,115.00-
8/17/16 8/17 C69286 RCPT 00581218 08-01-16 REC CC 5.00CR 1,110.00-
8/23/16 8/23 C69545 RCPT 00582694 081916 REC CENTER 5.00CR 1,105.00-
8/24/16 8/24 C69550 RCPT 00582778 082216 REC CENTER 5.00CR 1,100.00-
8/29/16 8/29 C69561 RCPT 00583106 082516 REC CENTER 5.00CR 1,095.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69570 RCPT 00583266 08-09-16 REC CC 5.00CR 1,090.00-
8/30/16 8/30 C69572 RCPT 00583396 082916 REC CENTER 5.00CR 1,085.00-
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 1,200.00CR ACTUAL: 55.00CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 9.58
= ==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 134.25CR PCT USED: 11.18
4-1-4592 FIELD RENTAL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
=========CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 0.00 ACTUAL: 0.00 ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
=========PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 0.00 PCT USED: 0.00
LS U S S QN R QU S S U S 000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT! RO U S U (P S D IS QU P gE Ee S 3
FUND TOTALS
** FUND TOTALS ** --- DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 0.00 3,006.30CR
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 0.00 10,229.75CR
ENDING BALANCES: 0.00 13,236.05CR
BEGINNTING BALANCE 3,006.30CR 80,693.70-
==CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: 83,700.00CR ACTUAL: 10,229.75CR ENCUMBERED: 0.00 PCT USED: 15.81

==PREVIOUS YEAR YTD: 9,745.05CR PCT USED: 11.64



8-31-0016 2:00 PM BUDGET ANALYSTIS PAGE: 3

SELECTION CRITERIA

FUND: 010-GENERAL FUND

BUDGET TO PRINT: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

PERIOD TO USE: 8/2016 THRU 8/2016

ACCOUNT RANGE: 4-1-4589 THRU 4-1-4592

DIGIT SELECTION:

PRINT OPTIONS

PRINT REVENUE ACCOUNTS: YES
ACTIVE ACCOUNTS ONLY: NO
PRINT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS: NO
PRINT VENDOR NAME: NO
PRINT OVER BUDGET ONLY: NO
PRINT DEPT TOTAL: NO
PRINT FUND TOTAL BY DEPT: NO

*** END OF REPORT ***



8-31-2016 01:55 PM CITY OF NORTH LIBERTY PAGE: 1
EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2016
019-YOUTH SPORTS SCHOLARSHIP
CULTURE & RECREATION 16.67% OF YEAR COMP.
RECREATION
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE % OF BUDGET
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
SERVICES & COMMODITIES
019-6-4040-2-6518 COMPUTERS & TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
019-6-4040-2-6565 YOUTH SPORTS SCHOLARSH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
019-6-4040-2-6566 VENDING PRODUCT 12,000.00 1,212.87 2,363.63 19.70 9,636.37
019-6-4040-2-6567 GAME ROOM EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SERVICES & COMMODITIES 12,000.00 1,212.87 2,363.63 19.70 9,636.37
TOTAL RECREATION 12,000.00 1,212.87 2,363.63 19.70 9,636.37
TOTAL CULTURE & RECREATION 12,000.00 1,212.87 2,363.63 19.70 9,636.37
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,000.00 1,212.87 2,363.63 19.70 9,636.37




8-31-2016 01:49 PM CITY OF NORTH LIBERTY PAGE: 1
EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: AUGUST 31ST, 2016
010-GENERAL FUND
CULTURE & RECREATION 16.67% OF YEAR COMP.
PARKS/BUILDINGS/GROUNDS
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE S OF BUDGET
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
PERSONNEL SERVICES
010-6-4030-1-6010 REGULAR SALARIES AND W  296,376.00 27,198.11 49,684.78 16.76 246,691.22
010-6-4030-1-6020 PART-TIME & TEMPORARY 100,000.00 25,825.70 46,115.26 46.12 53,884.74
010-6-4030-1-6040 OVERTIME PAY 6,000.00 2,957.27 4,185.12 69.75 1,814.88
010-6-4030-1-6041 OVERTIME REGULAR PAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4030-1-6110 FICA/MEDICARE 30,323.00 4,215.21 7,514.20 24.78 22,808.80
010-6-4030-1-6130 IPERS 35,396.00 2,680.14 4,784.85 13.52 30,611.15
010-6-4030-1-6150 GROUP INSURANCE 61,971.00 5,093.11 10,186.22 16.44 51,784.78
010-6-4030-1-6160 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00
010-6-4030-1-6181 UNIFORMS 1,300.00 ( 73.98) ( 73.98) 5.69- 1,373.98
010-6-4030-1-6182 MILEAGE 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
010-6-4030-1-6183 GROUP INSURANCE DEDUCT 5,000.00 132.21 297.21 5.94 4,702.79
010-6-4030-1-6185 UNIFORM SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4030-1-6210 DUES/MEMBERSHIPS/SUBSC 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
010-6-4030-1-6240 TRAINING & CONFERENCES 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 560,166.00 68,027.77 122,693.66 21.90 437,472.34

SERVICES & COMMODITIES
010-6-4030-2-6310 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 83.38 166.76 3.34 4,833.24
010-6-4030-2-6320 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 17,500.00 0.00 ( 41.71) 0.24- 17,541.71
010-6-4030-2-6331 FUEL/OIL/LUBE 18,000.00 1,026.72 3,355.08 18.64 14,644.92
010-6-4030-2-6332 VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT MAIN 2,000.00 74.00 1,019.00 50.95 981.00
010-6-4030-2-6371 ELECTRIC UTILITY 17,000.00 1,827.01 3,376.64 19.86 13,623.36
010-6-4030-2-6372 DUMPSTER PICKUP 200.00 17.50 35.00 17.50 165.00
010-6-4030-2-6390 GAS UTILITY 5,000.00 0.00 24.68 0.49 4,975.32
010-6-4030-2-6392 TURF MAINTENANCE 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
010-6-4030-2-6393 POND MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 290.41 290.41 7.26 3,709.59
010-6-4030-2-6394 LANDSCAPE TREE & PLANT 14,500.00 0.00 73.94 0.51 14,426.06
010-6-4030-2-6395 TRAIL MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 1,139.40 1,447.72 14.48 8,552.28
010-6-4030-2-6407 ENGINEERING FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4030-2-6408 INSURANCE/GENERAL 7,500.00 227.00 227.00 3.03 7,273.00
010-6-4030-2-6411 LEGAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4030-2-6412 IMMUNIZATION & TESTING 2,000.00 78.50 200.50 10.03 1,799.50
010-6-4030-2-6414 ADVERTISING AND PUBLIC 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
010-6-4030-2-6424 RADIO REPAIR/MAINTENAN 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
010-6-4030-2-6425 TELEPHONE & CELL PHONE 1,200.00 70.31 147.45 12.29 1,052.55
010-6-4030-2-6491 SOFTWARE SUPPORT 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
010-6-4030-2-6499 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACT 2,000.00 74.93 74.93 3.75 1,925.07
010-6-4030-2-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 3,500.00 1,093.28 1,719.36 49,12 1,780.64
010-6-4030-2-6510 SAFETY EQUIPMENT 1,500.00 54.27 214.23 14.28 1,285.77
010-6-4030-2-6514 BUILDING MAINTENANCE S 5,500.00 166.75 510.06 9.27 4,989.94
010-6-4030-2-6518 COMPUTERS & TECHNOLOGY 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
010-6-4030-2-6528 TOOLS 3,500.00 280.63 1,367.86 39.08 2,132.14
010-6-4030-2-6529 SHOP SUPPLIES 4,500.00 561.26 1,520.14 33.78 2,979.86
010-6-4030-2-6531 VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT PART 20,000.00 1,588.46 3,821.24 19.11 16,178.76
010-6-4030-2-6538 MISC GROUNDS MAINTENAN 4,000.00 70.37 361.51 9.04 3,638.49
010-6-4030-2-6547 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT P 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00
010-6-4030-2-6548 MINOR PARK/PLAYGROUND 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00



8-31-2016 01:49 PM

EXPENDITURES REPORT

010-GENERAL FUND

CITY OF NORTH LIBERTY

(UNAUDITED)
2016

AS OF: AUGUST 31ST,

PAGE:

CULTURE & RECREATION 16.67% OF YEAR COMP.
PARKS/BUILDINGS/GROUNDS
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE S OF BUDGET

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL BUDGET BALANCE
010-6-4030-2-6549 SAND/SALT/ETC 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
010-6-4030-2-6599 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
010-6-4030-2-6600 TOURNAMENT SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

TOTAL SERVICES & COMMODITIES 183,850.00 8,724.18 19,911.80 10.83 163,938.20
CAPITAL OUTLAY
010-6-4030-3-6732 SHOP EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4030-3-6739 BEAVER KREEK PARK IMPR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TRANSFERS
010-6-4030-5-6911 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REVO 47,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,000.00
010-6-4030-5-6912 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL RE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4030-5-6913 TRANSFER TO COMPUTER R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-6-4030-5-6914 TRANSFER TO PLAYGROUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL TRANSFERS 47,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,000.00
TOTAL PARKS/BUILDINGS/GROUNDS 791,016.00 76,751.95 142,605.46 18.03 648,410.54
TOTAL CULTURE & RECREATION 791,016.00 76,751.95 142,605.46 18.03 648,410.54
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 791,016.00 76,751.95 142,605.46 18.03 648,410.54
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